EhE T FE5EH# INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

DREVICIE

CT6503
CTL11
CT6505
CTé6511
CT6513
CT6529
CT6539
CT6539-1
CT6542
CT6542-2
CT6760
CT6585
CTG

‘N

.'ﬁ_,
o 5 -

C __Parfs List )

™
1 1S j - _,/_f - a2 AR
(. PSS MERAZDSIR/AT) CHING CHI MACHINE CO, LTD! =

http://www.kingtexsewing.comiw | =



1. CTLII03 &1 (Bl fE 4138 FH Z4-%1) 2% Parts List For CTLI 103 Collarette Knitted Binding

ik e $+ ¥  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 40 4.8 5.6 6.4
2K
7 5222TP03401 5222TP03481 5222TP03561 5222TP03641
Needle Plate
JRRTAD
8 5222PF03401 5222PF03481 5222PF03561 5222PF03641
Presser Foot




1. CTLII03 &1 (Bl fE 4138 FH Z4-%1) 2% Parts List For CTLI 103 Collarette Knitted Binding

7% e EZI i HVHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2200030101 RIBERTZSE Front COVEr -----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
2 2200030102 [BHEEZE DUSt COVET =mmmmmmmmmm oo oo s oo m oo m oo 1
3 2200030103 VEESE GIUIAE —ommmmmm e e e |
4 2200030104 1M Needle Plate Seat -----m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
5 5222DF03560 EISEATE DT Feed DOG -nrmremememmememmemememsemecemeemeemsemecemmemememeenes 1
6 5222FD03560 TIEA 1 Main Feed DOg =-=-=-mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
T s $1H Needle Plate (See Left Page)----------m-mmmmmmmmmomom oo 1
8  emeeeemeeeeee- JFRJAIAH Press Foot Asm. (See Left Page) --------=mmmcmmmmmmmcmcmcm oo 1
9 2200030109 FEHH Frame Uit -------mmmmmmmmmmm s s oo oo oo 1
10 2200030110 FEHLE Cloth Plate ---=-mmmmmmmmmm s o e s oo 1
*11 2200030111 [BHIEEZE DUSt COVET mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e o s mm e e 1
12 2200030112 FBTETEN RUbber PlUg -----m=mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
13 5222DG0005 SEATEERH Feed DO ASM. =mmnmmmmmmmmmdod s 1

* YRR P For Trimmer Components



2. CTLII03 fEiTE B I A F 2544 FParts List For CTLI[J03 Folder and Tape Guide

1 BRI Folder Type

BB @ 2 47 §> 3 47 §> 447
Folder Type

Two Fold Three Fold Four Fold
i 220FR0101 220FR0201 220FR0301
Parts No. (C030201FD2) (C030201FD3) (C030201FD4)




2. CTLII03 fEiTE B I A F 2544 FParts List For CTLI[J03 Folder and Tape Guide

7ok e

Ref.No. Parts No.

S

2 2200030202

3 8SB44400407K

4 8SK56320608A

5 2200030205

6 2200030206

7 8MMO05321409A
8 2200030208

9 8MMO04281207A
10 2200030210

11 90PW030

12 8MB03200606K
13 2200030213

14 2200030214

15 2200030215

16 90PW050

17 8MB05320710A
18 2200030218

19 2200030219

20 2200001025

21 8MC04280807D
22 8SA44400307A

23 2200030223

24 2200030224

25 2200030225

26 8SN44400400E

27 2210030224

28 220A0030228

# T

Description

B Folder (See Left Page) ---------mmmmmmmmmmcmm oo
BT Folder Clamp =-=--=-====mmmmmmm oo oo
#2454 Screw (CT030203 11/64" -40%4) <-wmeemmmmemeemem oo
B2 Screw (C030204 7/32"-32%6) <wrmemmemmmmemeememeem oo
BT Folder SUpPPOTt ==--m=mmmmmmmmm ool

A&t Fixing Plate

BE% SCrew (CTO632 M5-08%14) <memvemmemmeameameameemmemeemeemeemeemeemenen
L Folder SEat ==mmmmmmmmmmm s e e e
BE% SCrew (CTO202 M4-0T#12) <mvemeemmemmeammameemeemmemmeemeameemeemeemmennen
BHEEZE Dust COVEr =mmmmmmmmmmmm e e e e

#hPE Washer -----

255 Screw (CT1207 M3+-0.5%6) --nnremmremmmemmeemeemnecne e e

it Cloth Plate

EAFAIN Fabric Side Plate ------m-mmmmmmmmm oo
FHENAII Aux. Cloth Plate -----m-=mmmmmmmmmmm oo

P& Washer ----

B25% Screw (C030217 MS-0.8%7) -wemmemmommommmmemmemmemmemmemmemememmemmem oo
HBAFHREZE Tape Guide Holder -----m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BEFE StUA —-mmmmm e
BB Washer(CT1025)-mnmnmmmmmmm e e e
B254% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7#8) ~-wnnvmmemmemmemmemmmemmemmemmemmemmemmmennenee
HZIE Nut (SHO914 11/64"-40%25) ~mvmmemmemmemmemmomemmemmemmemmemmemememnenee
HAFHE Tape Guide Holder -=--m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
HAFHE Tape Guide Holder ----m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
TALEHEEBE Tape Adjusting Holder =----=--m-smmmmmmmmmmo oo
#25% Screw (SHO104 11/64"~40%4) <-nemmemmommmemmemmem e memeem oo
FHENAGA Aux. Cloth Plate =------mnsmmsmmmmmmm oo
HAFAH Tape Guide Set =--mmmmmmmmmmm s

#e2f i Custom-made Item

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

— o= AN NN NN DN == = NN /DN /DN = = DN —



3. TS005 E g E #5451 #Parts List For TS00S Tape Stand




3. TS005 E g E #5451 #Parts List For TS00S Tape Stand

Fy ok i EZI i B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 4TS0050101 FRAE P1astic Plate --------m-mmmmmmmmmmm s 1
2 4TS0050102 FHEETR RING --- o m e m oo e e 1
3 85G56320500A B8 5% Screw (SHO425 7/32"-32%5) <mmmmmmmmm oo 2
4 4TS0050104 R 2 T T [ 1
5 4TS0050105 JE Stand Base --==-mmmmmmmm s e 1
6 8SK60281207F BB AR SCIEW == mm oo oo m oo o oo oo e 2
7 8WEF50202210A B AR SCIEW === mm oo oo s oo o oo e oo e 3
8 90BL100 522 7Y O 1
9 4TS0050109 FRJEE Stand Base ==----n-nmmmmmmm e 1
10 4TS005A0102 FABCTRAL RANG ASIL <crnnememmmmememrmecemeemememtemememnemememsecemeemecemeeneces ]



1. CTLOOL1 BEJ, $145, =408, ke T JJERERESZ  Press Foot, Needle Plate ,
Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise Components For CTLOO11

< = o \/ @ 4‘ -

ik B T $FPE  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description Models 40 | 48 | 56 | 6.4
1 . gziig/l 5220DG0012
Feed Dog Asm. s 522DG0009
CTO311-M $200TPL1400 $200TPLI1430 $200TPLIS60 $200TPLI640
2 §Hi CT9311-S S20TPLI4 S20TPLIAR) S20TPLISE 5220TPLI6A
Needle Plate CTO311-81 5220TPLI403 $200TPLI483 S22TPLISE S20TPLI6A3
e CTO3IIM
50 s Foot co s $220PFL140 5222PFL1430 $222PFLI560 $220PFLI6A0




1. CTLOOL1 BEJ, $145, =408, ke T JJERERESZ  Press Foot, Needle Plate ,
Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise Components For CTLOO11

Fr 5%

=

Ref.No. Parts No.

8MB85240605A
2206110104
5220FDL1561
5220DFL1561
2100001404
2206110108
8MB04280807K
2206110110
2200000223
2206110112
8MMO06401610A
8MB04281007K
8MC05321209D
2206110116
8MB04281207K
2206110118
2206110119
2206110120
8MB04281007K
2206110122
8MNO04280400A
2206110124
8MA06400510A
2206110126
SMMO04281207A
2273110128
8MNO03200300A
2210000534
2206110131
2206110132
2206110133
66800
2206110135
2206110136
8MB03200606K
2206110138
2206110139
8MB04280507K
2206110141
2206110142
2206110143
8MN04280600A
2206110145
2206110146
2206110147
2206110148
2206110149
5222PFL156]
5222PFL156K
5222PFL156L
8SB24560405A
8SB24560305A
8MP04280808A

% T

Description

B HE

Amt .Req.

EAEARH Presser FOOt ASIM =-mmmmmmmm s e e el

$F# Throat Plate

B2 ES Screw (CT1002 M3.5-0.6%6)---mwommmmmeommmmeeemmmeeemeeeeeeeeeeee

$FHEE Stitch Pla

t€ SUPPOTT === mmm oo oo

FIEAE Main Feed DOg --m-mmmmmmmmm e e e

BIEAEE Diff Fe

€d DOg =mmmmm

FLEE PlUg -mmmmmmmm e e
8l Upper Knife Shaft =---mmmmmmmm oo
BZH% Screw (CTO215 M4-0.7#8)wmwmmemmemeemeemeamememmemmemeemeameameamemmemen

#ifi# Upper Knife

Shaft Bushing ----==-==mmmmmmmm oo

TEALHE Knock Pin --mmmmmmmm s
JJ%& Lower Knife Holder Bracket ------=-=s-=mnsmmmmmmomoo oo
e (G N 71 )
HE5% Screw (CT1237 MA-0.7#10)--mwrmmemmemmemmmemmemmemmemmemeemeemeemeeeeee
H25% Screw (850212 MS-0.8%12)--mmemmemmemmmmmemmemmemmemmemeem e
it Lower Knife Holder Bushing ------=-=-s--mmmmmmmmmo oo
B25% Screw (CT0239 MA-0.7#12)-wmmmmmommemmemmemmemeem oo emeemees
T JJ17JE Lower Knife Holder ------=-=mnsmmmmmmmmmmo oo
I J) Lower Knife ---m-mmmmmmmm oo

_FJJ Upper Knife

B85 SCIEW (CT1237 M=0.7510)-wemmemmemmeemeemeemmemmeemeemeemeemmemeemeemea
L 7JBE Upper Knife Holder -----=nmmmmmmmmmmm oo
B4 SCIEW (CT0229 MA-0.7%4)-wemmemmemmemeameemeemmemmemeemeemeemeemmeemenee
HAREZE Link Cover(LOWEL) =--mmmmmmmmmmm e oo oo
BEE NUt (CTO533 M6-1%5)wmmemmmmmmemmemmemmemeemeemeemmemmeemeemeameemeemmenee
BB WASHET ~mmmmmmmm e e
BESE SCIEW (CTO202 M4-0.7%12)-wemmemmemmemeemeemmemmemeemeemeemnemmeemeemea
RN Upper Knife Adiusting Lever ------=-=m-mmmmmmmmmeeeeoeeeo e
B SCIEW (CTOTLS M3-0.5%3)-wmeemmemmemmemeemeemmemmememeemeemeemmemnenee
FEER Collar —mnmmmmmmm e e oo

JEE Spring -----

HIAESE Adjusting Lever PIn =----msmmmmmmmmmm s
O T
B OFl WICK =-emmemmmememsemememsemememsemememsemememsemememsamemecememeacenes

#5 Oil Wick Pin -
JBE#R Link Cover

BEES Srew (CT1207 M3-0,5%6)wmmmmmemmmmmemmmmeeemmeeeemeeeoeeeeeee

SHEESS Link Pin

ST LNK <ommmmmmmmm e

g% Screw (FTO
JHEFEE Oil Defen

235 M4-0.7%5 )= mmmmmmmm oo
AT SEAL == mmm s

EHIBE Suction Pipe =---mmmmmmmmm e oo
W S SUCTION PIPE == mmmm e m e
BEHH SCIeW (CT1223 M4=0.756)wwwmwmememeememememememmememememememeemememememen-
I A Suction Pipe Holder -----mmmmmmommmom oo
RIS T Oil Defender =---m-m-mmmmm oo oo
B T Oil Defender =---m-mmemmm oo oo

#hPE Washer -----

BE Frame UNQt -----mmmmmmmm oo oo
JFERAIAE Presser FOOt ASM =-mmmmmmmmm e e oo e
EH BRI EE Hinged Type Presser FOOt =---mmmmmmmmmmmmm o
BRI EE Hinged Type Presser FOOt =---mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BRI EE Hinged Type Presser FOOt =---mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
B85 Screw (SHOAL3 3/32"-56%4) <nemeemeemeemeameamemmemeemeameemeameameeemees
BEE% Screw (SHI1045 3/32"-56%3) <-nemeemeemeameameamemmemeemeemeameamemeeemees

IE5% Screw (MTO

D . A —

—_

= DN = = N = N = = N DR WD = N = = N NN DN






2 FEZE A TEEEFE  Conservation Covers And Guide Components

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2206110201

2 8MDO03200306A
3 2206110203

4 2206110204

5 2206110205

6 8MB04281207K
7 2100000223

8 22061102081

9 2206110209

10 8MB03200405A
11 2206110211

12 SME03200706X
13 2206110213

14 2206110214

15 8MB04280507K
16 8MB85240607K
17 2206110217

18 2206110211

19 8MB04280807K
20 2206110220

21 2206110221

22 2206110222

23 2206110223

24 2206110224

25 8SE24560304A
*26 2206110226
*27 2206110227
*28 2206110228

*: For Cv007ELH

% T

Description

BFEEZE DUSt COVEL =mmmmmmmmmmmm e e e e e oo
B85 SCrew (CTO242 M3-0.5%3)-wemeemmemmemeameemeemmemmemeemeemeameemmemenee
BIEEZE DUSt COVEr =mmmmmmmmmmm e e oo e
BHEEZE DuSt COVEr =mmmmmmmmmmmm s e e oo

WiE Guide ------

B2 5% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)-w-wmmmemmmmemmmmemmmeem e meeee

#hPE Washer ----

SEfE Edge Guide

FEIFRER Space Washer --n-mmmmmmm o e oo
B85 Screw (FTO548 M3-0.5%4)wwmmmemmemmemmemmeemmemeemmeemeemmeemmeemeennen

#hPE Washer ----

B SCIEW (CTO2351 M3-0.5%7)mwmmemmemmememeemmemmemmeemeemeemeemmemeenea
FEARZE Cloth Plate ---mmmmmm e e e

i Edge Guide

B SCIeW (FT0235 MA-0.755)mwrmeemmemmemmemeemeemmemmemeameameemmemmeenen
BZ5% SCIeW (CTO637 M3.5-0.6%6)-wwmremmemmemeemmemeemmeameemeemeemmemeameanen
RSB Spring Washer =-----m-m-mmmmmmm e

P& Washer ----

B2 Screw (CTO21S5 MA4-0. T#8)-wwmmmemmememeem e
TEERTZE Front COVEr =-s--mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

S fE Edge Guide
SEfE Edge Guide

BFEEZE DUSt COVEL =mmmmmmmmmmmm e e e o oo e

S fE Edge Guide

B25% Screw (CL110225 3/32"-56%2.5) wmemmemmmmemeemem oo emmem oo
TIZEBEEH T CONNECTOT ===m==mmmmmmmm o s oo oo

725 % Air Tube

B Speed Controller —--m-mmmmmmmmmm s e el

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

—_m = DN = = = = = D DD DN = DO LN DN DD = DN



17. FAJD Press Foot

g B3 %
Distance Parts No Parts No
10 S20PFOSA00 | S220PFOS401
- (BECOSDOL) | (PECOSDOIR)
13 SI0PFOSAS0 | 5220PROS4SI
: (BECOSEQ]) (PECOSEDIB)
56 SL0PEO0SS60 | S220PFOS361
' (PECOSFOL) (PECOSFOIB)
» S20PEOS640 | S220PROSEAL
~ (BFC0SGOL) | (PFCOSGOLB)

* NEA AR
* Without top cover thread




1. g EL A3 Z A Frame Components

5k i
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200050101

2 8MB04280807K
3 2200050103

4 2200050104

5 2200050105

6 2200050106

7 2200050107

8 8MB04283809E
9 2200000228

10 8MB04280605M
11 8MC04281407D
12 8MNO04280400A
13 2200050113

14 2200050114

15 2200050115

16 8MC04280807A
17 e
18 220FR0401

19 220FR0501

CZ

Description
2% Clutch Driving Rod Cover -----

BE54 Screw (CTO21S MA-0.7#8) -wneemmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmememeeeeeeemeees
#hpE Washer (W3 @4.5% 9 9%1) -----

124% Screw (M6-1%30) =--mmmnmemmmme-

P REZE Belt COVET -ommmmmmmmmmmmm s

THIEZ Front Cover ----------------

##E Front Cover Hinge -------=------
1254 Screw (CT0227 M4-0.7%38) ---

& Washer (CT0228) ------mn=cmmmnx

B2 5% Screw (CT0230 M4-0.7#6) ~-nmmmemmmmemmmeemmmmemmmemmmeemmeeemeemmeee

A% Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7%14) ---

BE8% Screw (CT0229 MA-0.7#4) wnmmemmmemmmeemmmmem e

388 Upper Feed Roller (50 teeth)
NiE#s Lower Feed Roller (25 teeth)

B2 8088 Front Cover Hinge ---------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmoooocococccocoeeee

BEES Screw (CTO120 Ma-0.7#8) «enmmemmeemmmemmeammeemmeemmeemmeammeemmemmeeee
JEEHAl Presser FOot COMPIEte -=n=nmmmmmmmmmmm e e

SEfE Folder Unit (Two-fold) (Extra)
SEfE Folder Unit (Two-fold) (Extra)

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

e e > e e e S M i S ® N e e i NS I (O I NS



2. JA A=A S 32 Metering Device Mechanism Components

(@

),




2. JA =R D F2Metering Device Mechanism Components

7ok i EZI i HVHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2200050201 B E Bearing Holder -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmid oo 1
2 2200050202 HES PR ASENAR Cluth Driving Rod ----smmmmmmmm oo 1
3 O0NB162413 B BEATING =mmmmmmmmmm oo m oo oo o oo o oo 1
4 2200050204 FoE T StOp COLIAL =mmmmmmmmm e oo oo oo 1
5 2200050205 BRENHH Driving Rod Shaft -----momomomomm oo 1
6 2200000910 B WaASNET ~mmm oo o 1
7 2200050207 fR/Coiifi Clutch Driving ECCENtric =-----=-=m=mmmmmmmmmmmcocmcccocccocococcoooos 1
8 2200050208 e >
9 2200050209 B PUILEY —momemememmememmememmemeeemeeeemeeeememeemeeeememeememeememeememmen ]
10 2210090510 77 fieHEE Nut(Left-handed 7/32"-32)-=-=-nnnnsmnsmmmmmmmmmmmmmccmcooceococee 1
11 2200050211 SHAEAE Rod CONNECHION ==mmmmmmm s s s s oo oo 1
12 2210090512 BEME NUt (7/32"-32) mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo 1
13 2200050213 BRI EAR Connecting RO =-=--mmmmmmmmm oo 1
14 2200050214 BRI EEEE Adjusting Ball Stud -=-=-=-=mmmmmmmomoo ool 1
15 2200050215 BAPE ST Clutch Levre =---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmdmmm oo 1
16 4RP0010221 R >
17 2210090420 AER Clutch Sleeve COlAr =-=nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoo oo 1
18 2210090422 HRER CIULCh S1EEVE =mmmmmmmmmm o e s m oo oo 1
19 2210090418 BIES ZRHIENAR Cluth Check ----mmmmmmmmm oo 1
20 4RP0010222 BELFE SPIING = oo oo oo 12
21 4RP0010224 VG A EE Clutch Spring Seat ---------mcmmmmmmmomcocococccc oo 6
22 4RP0010225 BES PRVEER Clutch ROLEr ==-mmmmmmmmmmm oo 12
23 2200050223 BEE COULAT —emmeeemememe e |
24 2200050224 1 1Y o 2
25 2200050225 & Clutch Shaft Bushing =-------smommmmmmom oo 1
26 2200050226 N >
27 2200050227 Bl Roller SHAft ==-mmmmmm s s oo oo 1
28 2200050228 T H) R Feeding ROIEr —--m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
29 2200050229 BV 0] T a  10) S 1
30 2200050230 2 COVEI mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
31 2200050231 SEEEF Spring HOIder -------mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
32 2200050232 HIAH BUSNING = mmmm o s e oo 2
33 2200050233 Vi S ZHROller HOlder =---mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
34 2210090308 T N2 ] [ 1
35 2206110131 N 1
36 2210090310 SREERIZENE Adjusting NUE =------mmmmmmmmm s 1
37 2210090311 ST T L N ve Y 2
38 2200050238 SERUGERL Tape Guide Bar -----m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
39 2200050239 SERIENE Tape Guide NUt =--mmmmmmmmmmmdod oo 2
40 2200050240 SEAE Tape Guide Washer --------nmmmmmmmmoococ oo 2
41 2100000223 FUEE Washer C2-32 --mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo e 2
42 2200050242 il Tension Link Shaft ------mmmmmmomooooo e 1
43 2200050243 PEENE G Tension ROLler =---mmmmmmmmmmmoo oo 1
44 2200050244 Bl ROller SNAft =mmmmmm s e oo oo 1
45 8MNO04280600A 18 5% Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6)==mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 8
46 SME04281008A B4R Screw (FT0218 M4-0.7%8)=nmnmmmmmmmmmom oo 6
47 8SF36400606A BB SCrew (RPO21T 064" -40%6)<mememrmememsamememramememsamemesamemeasemees 9
48 8SC36401006D BEE% Scrow (SHOAT6 O/64"-40% 10)--wnrmrmrmrrmrasararamememesemememeeeeeeeeees )
49 8MN06400800C BEHL Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)=mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo 3
50 8MB04280807K B8R Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)mmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo 4



2. JA A=A S 32 Metering Device Mechanism Components

(@

),




2. JA =R D F2Metering Device Mechanism Components

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

51 2200050251

52 8MN06400600A
53 8MN04280400A
54 90ST0308

55 8MM06401210C
56 2200050256

57 2200050257

58 2210090413

59 2200050259

60 8MN04280400A
61 8MN64400800A
62 2210000533

# T

Description

N O T 1
AR Screw (CTO918 MO-1%6)--nmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
HZA% Screw (CT0229 MA-0.TH4)ommmemmemeem oo
JEALHH Knock Pin (9 3%8) =mmmmmmmmmmm ool
B24% Serew (FT1103 M6 1#12)wmmrmmmmemmmemmomommemmmemmememmom e emem e
BRAR SCrew (1/8"-44%5) cmmmmm e

% Screw -

i A N (6] L T

B 2

Cluth Supporting Plate -----------mmmmmmmm oo

B2 5% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7#4) <nemmmemmreammeammemnecmeemne s
B25% Screw (F090443 1/4"-40%8) --nmeemmremmeammemneemeemeecnecneecnee

#MH- Washer

M HE
Amt .Req.

W

— AR == NN A DD oo



3. NGRS B Low Metering Device




3. NGRS B Low Metering Device

Fy o i . B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 4TR0020105 VEEHRE ROIler S@at == mmmmmmmmm oo 1
2 2100001534 FAPE] W aASN T == o s oo 3
3 8WK45002900C AR fk Wood Screw (CLAS0408) =--nnmmmsmmmmmmmmmmm e e oo 3
4 2200050304 el Roller Holder AT, -=-=-=mmmmmmmmmmmoo oo 1
5 4TR0020119 BB STUA == oo 1
6 4TR0020129 (@B Tension Roller Slider StOp ---=-=====m=m=mmmmmmommcccmcoccccocooees 1
7 4TR0020128 F Handle === mmmmm o 1
8 8SC44401008A 1245 Screw (SH12-25 11/64"-40%10) === mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
9 4TS0030101 N 1
10 8SAT9180613A BEWE Nut (CT1514 5/16"-18%6) <mmmmmm e 2
11 4TS0030112 FRENER Stop COLEr ~-=mmmmmmmm s s s oo 2
12 8SH56320500A BB SCIEW === mmm oo oo oo oo oo 4
13 66811-3 FEME Flat Table === mmmmmmmmmmo oo 1



4

1.7 T e 5 i FH Z 491 5%Parts List For Open Hemming

FaE 278 ST Distance of Needles
Ref.No. Description 40 48 56 6.4

3 JFE il 5220PF00400 5220PF00480 5220PF00561 5220PF00641
Presser Foot (PEC00400) (PEC00480) (PFC00561) (PFC00641)

s SRS 5220TP11403 5220TP11483 5220TP11563 5220TP11643
Needle Plate (TPC11403) (TPC11483) (TPC11563) (TPC11643)

5 RIRAT 5220DF11560 5220DF11560 5220DF11560 5220DF11640
Diff Feed Dog (DFC11560) (DFC11560) (DFC11560) (DFC11640)

5 A 5220FD00560 5220FD00560 5220FD00560 5220FD00640
Main Feed Dog (FDC00560) (FDC00560) (FDCO0560) (FDCO0640)

1-




1.7 T e 5 i FH Z 491 5%Parts List For Open Hemming

5

=

Ref.No. Parts No.

1

O 00 ~J1 O L K~ W

2200110101
2200110102

2200110107
8MB04280807K
8SB24560305A

# T

Description

F3EE Fabric Guide (R)-----mmnsmmmsmms s oo
FE 3R Fabric Guide (L)-----n-mmnsmmmmmmmm oo
Rl Press Foot (See Left Page)----------mnmmmmmmmmmms oo

$1# Needle Plate (See Left Page)

B34t Diff. Feed Dog (See Left Page)---------z-somommmmmmomcmcmcoceeeoe

F 38415 Main Feed Dog (See Le
B Washer---------m-mmmmmmmmeeee

ft Page)--=--mmmmmmmmm e

BE5% Screw (CTO21S M4-0.7#8)=-mmmmmmmmmmmd e

AR Screw (SH1045 3/32"-56%3)

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

i\ I N I e e e e



1.CT13-0f& P B #% ve FH 354512 Parts List For CT13-0

[ 55% Sy E  Distance Of Needles
Ref No. Description 4) 48 56 6.4
) JEE il 5§220TP13404 5§220TP13484 5220TP13564 5§220TP13644
Needle Plate (TPC13404) (TPC13484) (TPC13564) (TPC13644)
3 41 ﬁg 5220PF00404 5220PF00484 §220PF00564 5220PF00644
Presser Foot (PFC00404) (PFC00484) (PEC00564) (PFC00644)
4 FRATE 5220FD00560 5220FD00560 5220FD00560 5220FD00640
Main Feed Dog (FDC00560) (FDC00560) (FDCO0560) (FDC00640)
s RIEAR 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00640
Diff Feed Dog (DFC00560) (DFC00560) (DFC00560) (DEC00640)




1.CT13-0f& P B #% ve FH 354512 Parts List For CT13-0

7ok e EZI i HVHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2200130101 1M E Needle Plate Seat -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmooooocococococceee 1
2 e #1145 Needle Plate (See Left page)--------m-m-mommmmmmmmmomcc 1
3 memeeeeceneee- JRRJAIAH Presser Foot Asm. (See Left page) -------=-==smsmmmcmmmmmmmmcmcameee 1
4 eeeeeeeeeeneee- T &AHES Main Feed Dog (See Left page) -------=-=m=m=mmmsmmmcmcmmmacmmceee 1
. matb bty EI3EAT S Diff. Feed Dog (See Left page) ----------mmmmmmmmmmommc e 1
6 22001301061 735 Fabric Guide (R ) =-mmmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
7 22001301071 EERE Fabric Guide (L) -=-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
8 8MB75180405A P54 Screw (CT0529 M2.5-0.45%3.5)=-mnmmmmmmmmmmcm s m oo 2
9 220A0130109 SEAEAH Fabric Guide Set -----mm=mmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
*10 5220PF0056C JERIAIAE Press FOOt Hinge -----=n=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmd oo 1
*11 5220PF0056B BRI EE Hinged Type Presser FOOt =---mxmsmsmmmmmmom o 2
*12 5220PF0056E {HIZS S1de COVET =mmmmmmmmm e 1
*13 5220PF0056H B AR SCIEW === mmm oo oo o o oo oo oo 1
*14 5220PF0056G N 1
*15 5220PF0056] e 3 1
*16 5220PF0056D fHIZS S1dE COVET mmmmmmmm e 1
*17 5220PF0056H BB SCIEW === m oo oo oo o e 1
*18 5220PF0056K T Y2 A 1
*19 5220PF00561 FH S QPTG == m - mmmmmm oo s oo o oo e oo 1
*20 5220PF0056F PHSEE SPTING === mmmmm oo e oo o oo o e o e 1
*21 5220PF0356M e o O 1
*22 8SB24560405A BE5R Screw (SHO413 3/32"-560%4)mmmmmmmmmme e 1
*23 5220PF1356B D Q<3 1



2.CT13-1{E P A #E ve FI 255112 Parts List For CT13-1

2
AR

\ = - —— - - =

. 10
et NS
~7 \\\\ \\\\ \l}, < - -
5 £ Fi Distance of Needle
Ref.No. Description 40 4.8 5.6 6.4
3 JEA Jll 5220TP13400 5220TP13480 5220TP13565 5220TP13643
Needle Plate (TPC13400) (TPC13480) (TPC13565) (TPC13643)
4 SR 5220PF00404 5220PF00484 5220PF00564 5220PF00644
Presser Foot (PFC00404) (PFC00484) (PFC00564) (PEC00644)
7 FIRA 5220FD00560 5220FD00560 5220FD00560 5220FD00640
Main Feed Dog (FDC00560) (FDC00560) (FDC00560) (FDC00640)
g EIBE 5220DF13560 5220DF13560 5220DF13560 5220DF13640
Diff Feed Dog (DEC13560) (DEC13560) (DEC13560) (DFC13640)




2.CT13-1{E P A #E ve FI 255112 Parts List For CT13-1

7ok e EZI i HVHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2200130401 FEERE Fabric Guide (L) -=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmdmd s 1
2 2200130402 F73E R Fabric Guide (R ) =-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
3 memeeeeceneee- #1145 Needle Plate (See Left page)----------m-mmommmmmmmmm oo 1
4 eeeeeeeeeeneee- JRRJAIAH Presser Foot Asm. (See Left page) -----=-=--mmmsmmmmmmmsmcmccccamaee 1
5 2200130405 1M E Needle Plate Seat -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmooo oo 1
6 8MMO03200606A B845% Screw (CT130406 M3-0.5%6)--=nmnmmmmmmmmmommcmcocococccccoceoees 2
T s Fi&4it Main Feed Dog (See Left page) -------=-=m=m=mmmmmmmmmocococcceee 1
8  emeeeemeeeeee- EI3&EA 4 Diff. Feed Dog (See Left page) ----------m--mcmmmmommmocccee o 1
9 220A0130209 SEAEAH Fabric Guide Set ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
10 2200130410 A 2 COVET mmmm o m et 1
*11 5220PF0056C JERAIAA Press FOOt Hinge -------m-mmmmmmmmmmm s e 1
*12 5220PF0056B BRI EE Hinged Type Presser FOOt ----smmmmmmmmmmomc oo 2
*13 5220PF0056E fHIZS S1de COVET mmmmmmmm e 1
*14 5220PF0056H BB SCIEW === mmm oo o o oo o e 1
*15 5220PF0056G N S 1
16 5220PF0056] e 1
*17 5220PF0056D fHIZE S1dE COVET === mmm e 1
*18 5220PF0056H e o O 1
*19 5220PF0056K I SHATt = mmm e e e e e 1
*20 5220PF00561 B R SPIINE == oo mmm o oo e 1
*21 5220PF0056F BB R ST == - mmm o oo e 1
*22 5220PF0356M s o 8 1
23 8SB24560405A B8 SCrew (SHOA13 3/32"=56%4)-wmememeamememeamememcamememsamemencememececas 1
*24 5220PF1356B R 1T 1
At

* CT13/FT 134 HefdEsm



3.CT13-2f& ] R # o I 35 A4F 91| FParts List For CT13-2

ik il FapE] Distance fo Needle

Ref.No. Description 40 48 56 6.4
p B 5220TP00400 5220TP00480 5220TP00561 5220TP00641
Needle Plate (TPC00400) (TPC00480) (TPC00561) (TPC00641)
) gﬂ:g 5220PF00404 5220PR00484 5200PR00564 5220PRO0644
Presser Foot (PRCO0404) (PFC00484) (PFC00564) (PFC00644)
3 Eebein 5220FD00560 5220FD00560 5220FD00560 5220FD00640
Main Feed Dog (FDC00560) (FDC00560) (FDC00560) (FDC00640)
g G 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00640
Diff Feed Dog (DFC00560) (DFC00560) (DFC0O0560) (DFC00640)




3.CT13-2f& ] R # o I 35 A4F 91| FParts List For CT13-2

7ok e EZI i HVHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2200130403 FEERE Fabric Guide (L) -=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo - 1
2 2200130404 F73B R Fabric Guide (R ) =-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm e - 1
3 8MMO03200606A 5% Screw (CT130406 M3-0.5%6)-=--n=nmmmmmmmmmmmocmcocccocccocccocoeeoe 2
4 2200130405 1M E Needle Plate Seat -----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmd s 1
5 220A0130305 SEREAH Fabric Guide Set ---=mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
6  mmeeememeeeeeee- #1417 Needle Plate (See Left page)---------mcmmmmmmmmmomom e 1
T e JFEJAIAH Presser Foot Asm. (See Left page) --------==-s-mmmmmmmmmcmomcmcmcmamaos 1
8  meeeememeeeeeee- T34 ¥ Main Feed Dog (See Left page) ----------msmsmmmmmmmmmmmcmcccmaaae 1
9 e Bl Diff. Feed Dog (See Left page) ---------zmmmmmmommmmomoccceeee 1
10 2200130410 SIHTLFEZE COVEL ~mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
*11 5220PF0056C JER AR Press FOot Hinge -----=-=nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
*12 5220PF0056B i B BRI EE Hinged Type Presser FOOt ----smmmmmmmmmmmcmcoccccc 2
*13 5220PF0056E fHIZE  S1de COVET =mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo o m o d e 1
*14 5220PF0056H HEAR SCIEW == mmm s oo oo e 1
*15 5220PF0056G JHEE QPIING = mmmm e m o m o oo 1
16 5220PF0056] A S 1
*17 5220PF0056D fHIZE  S1dE COVET === mmmmmmmmm oo s o e 1
*18 5220PF0056H A SCIEW === m oo oo oo o - 1
*19 5220PF0056K 1 N Y O 1
*20 5220PF00561 O Y. 1
*21 5220PF0056F BB B SPIING ~- oo m oo oo oo 1
*22 5220PF0356M B KK SCIEW === mmm oo oo oo e 1
23 8SB24560405A BZ4% Screw (SHOAT3 3/32"=56%4)<mwmmemmmemeamemeamemeemeamemeamemeamencemencas 1
*24 5220PF1356B ] T KR = mmmmmm e mmm e e e 1
At

* CT13/FT 134 HefdEsm



4.CT13-3fE P R #% ve FH 354512 Parts List For CT13-3

ik By $1IE  Distance of Needle
Ref.No. Description 40 4.8 56 6.4
) Bl 5220TP13400 5220TP13480 5220TP13561 5220TP13641
Needle Plate (TPC13400) (TPC13480) (TPC13561) (TPC13641)
3 AR N 5220PF13400 5200PF13480 5220PF13561 5220PF13641
Presser Foot (PFC13400) (PFC13480) (PFC13561) (PEC13641)
s Eeteyiil 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00643
Main Feed Dog (FDC00563) (FDC00563) (EDC00563) (FDCO0643)
5 Rl AT 5220DF13560 5220DF13560 5220DF13560 5220DF13640
Diff Feed Dog (DFC13560) (DFC13560) (DFC13560) (DECI3640)

-




4.CT13-3fE P R #% ve FH 354512 Parts List For CT13-3

7ok e EZI i HVHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2200130101 1M E Needle Plate Seat -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmooooocococococceee 1
2 e #1145 Needle Plate (See Left page)----------m-mzmmmmmmmmmmomc e 1
3 memeeeeceneee- JARIAIAH Presser Foot Asm. (See Left page) -----=-=-=m=mmmsmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmcenae 1
4 eeeeeeeeeeneee- T &AHES Main Feed Dog (See Left page) -------=--m-mmsmmmmmcmmmsmcmcmemaaae 1
. matb bty EI3EAT S Diff. Feed Dog (See Left page) ----------m-mmommmmmmmmcocccceee 1
6 2200130206 F73BE Fabric Guide (R ) =-m-mmmmmmmmm s 1
7 2200130207 FEBRE Fabric Guide (L) ==-m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmm s m e 1
8 8MB04280807K B8R Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) = mmmmmmmmmmmomo oo 2
9 2200110107 e 7T = 2
10 220A0130410 SEAEAH Fabric Guide Set -----mmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
*11 5220PF0056C JERIAIAA Press FOOt HiNge -------m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
*12 5220PF0056B B PRIV EE Hinged Type Presser FOOt ----mmmmmmmmomomom oo 2
*13 5220PF0056E HIZS S1dE COVET mmmmmmmm oo 1
*14 5220PF0056H BB SCIEW === mmm oo o m oo oo oo o e 1
*15 5220PF0056G FE R QPTG ~mm - mmmmm s oo oo o e e oo 1
16 5220PF0056] P 1
*17 5220PF0056D fHIZS S1dE COVET mmmmmmmm oo 1
*18 5220PF0056H BB SCIEW === mmmm o m oo oo oo e e 1
*19 5220PF0056K 1 R P 1
*20 5220PF00561 BB R SPIINE =- - oo mm oo oo o 1
*21 5220PF0056F B R SPIING == - mm s oo o 1
*22 5220PF0356M s o 28 1
23 8SB24560405A B2 SCrew (SHOA13 3/32"-56%4)wmemeamemeememmemeamemeamemeamememeamemeamenen 1
*24 5220PF1356B R 1T 1



5.CT13-4f& 0 R+ vd - F AR 51| FEParts List For CT13-4

Fr ok By 1R Distance of Needle
Ref.No. Description 40 48 56 6.4
) JBR 1l 5220TP00400 5220TP00430 5220TP00561 5220TP00641
Needle Plate (TPC00400) (TPC00480) (TPC00561) (TPC00641)
3 SRS 5220PF13400 5220PF13480 5220PF13561 5220PF13641
Presser Foot (PFC13400) (PFC134%0) (PEC13561) (PEC13641)
A I AR 5220FD00560 5220FD00560 5220FD00560 5220FD00640
Mjllﬂ Feed Dog (FDC00560) (FDC00560) (FDC00560) (FDC00640)
5 Rll3EAf 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00640
Diff Feed Dog (DECO0560) (DEC00560) (DFC00560) (DFC00640)

9.




5.CT13-4f& 0 R+ vd - F AR 51| FEParts List For CT13-4

7ok e

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200000214

2 s

T

4 s

L

6 220A0130506

7 2200130307

8 2200130308

9 2200130309

10 2200130310

11 8MC04281407D

12 8MB03200405A

*13 5220PF0056C

*14 5220PF0056B

*15 5220PF0056E

*16 5220PF0056H

*17 5220PF0056G

*18 5220PF0056]

*19 5220PF0056D

*20 5220PF0056H

*21 5220PF0056K

*22 5220PF00561

*23 5220PF0056F

*24 5220PF0356M

*25 8SB24560405A

*26 5220PF1356B
=

* CT13/FT 134 HefdEsm

# T

Description

1458 Needle Plate Seat --=---m=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
$1#Z Needle Plate (See Left page)---------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmccccoooee
JBEIAIAE Presser Foot Asm. (See Left page) ------==zmzmmmmmmmcmcmocccacaoaas
%41 Main Feed Dog (See Left page) -------=-=-=mzmssomcomocomamacaeee
EI3EAT 4 Diff. Feed Dog (See Left page) --------=-mmmmcmmmmmmmmomcccee

HfEAH Fab
R Fixed
EfEEE Fab
£ Fab
e Fab
I24% Screw
I24% Screw

11C GUIAE Set =-mmmmmmmm e oo
Plate --mmmmmmm e s
11C GUIAE Set =mmmmmmmm e m oo e
11C GUide (R ) mmmmmmmm s

11C GUIde (L) =mmmmmm o m e m oo

(CT0225 M4-0.7%14)==mmmmmmmm oo oo
(FTO548 M3-0.5%4)-mmnmmmmm s

BRI Press FOOt HiNge -----m=mmmmmmmmm e e e

St 1 I

Hinged Type Presser FOOt ====--=mmmmmmmmmm e

HIZE  S1de COVET =mmmmmm o m s

BE4% Screw

£ ] o 1 R ——

#EETE Pin

HIZE  S1de COVET mmmmmmmm s

IE&%R Screw

N e
FEHEE SPIIIE mmmmmmm e e e e e e
2 7 e R

1854 Screw
1854 Screw
7] Knife

(0T T T K —

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

i el e e e e e e N i S Rt NS T NS B N B e e e e I e e



6.CT13-5tE 0 B+ vd FH F AR 51| FParts List For CT13-5

ek By 1R Distance of Needle
Ref.No. Description 4, 48 5.6 6.4

) JBE A 5220TP13400 5220TP13480 5220TP13561 5220TP13641
Needle Plate (TPC13400) (TPC13480) (TPC13561) (TPC13641)

3 AR 5220PF13400 5220PF13480 5220PF13561 5220PF13641
Presser Foot (PEC13400) (PFC13480) (PEC13561) (PEC13641)

4 AR 5220FD13561 5220FD13561 5220FD13561 5220FD13641
Main Feed Dog (FDC13561) (FDC13561) (FDC13561) (FDC13641)

5 Eﬂi’ﬁﬁ 5220DF13560 5220DF13560 5220DF13560 5220DF13640
Diff Feed Dog (DFC13560) (DFC13560) (DFC13560) (DFC13640)

11-




6.CT13-5tE 0 B+ vd FH F AR 51| FParts List For CT13-5

7ok e

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200130101

2 s

T

4 s

L

6 220A0130606

7 2200130307

8 2200130308

9 2210130209

10 2210130208

11 8MC04281407D

12 8MB03200405A

*13 5220PF0056C

*14 5220PF0056B

*15 5220PF0056E

*16 5220PF0056H

*17 5220PF0056G

*18 5220PF0056]

*19 5220PF0056D

*20 5220PF0056H

*21 5220PF0056K

*22 5220PF00561

*23 5220PF0056F

*24 5220PF0356M

*25 8SB24560405A

*26 5220PF1356B
=

* CT13/FT 134 HefdEsm

# T

Description

14558 Needle Plate Seat --=---m=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
$1#2 Needle Plate (See Left page)-----------m=mmmmmmmmmmmmomomcccccccooooooeee
JBEIAIFE Presser Foot Asm. (See Left page) ---------zmcmcmmmmmmmmcmcocccaeee
&4 Main Feed Dog (See Left page) -----------zm=mmmsmmosocococacaaceee
B4 Diff. Feed Dog (See Left page) ------=-=-=-=n=mmmmmmmmmmmmmceeeeee

HfEAH Fab
JEE5 Fixed
EfEEE Fab
£ Fab
e Fab
I24% Screw
12445 Screw

11C GUIAE Set =mmmmmmmm oo e
Plate --mmmmmmm s e
11C GUIAE Set =mmmmmmmm o m oo o e
11C GUIde (R ) mmmmmmmmm oo
11C GUIdE (L) =mmmmmm e m o s
(CT0225 M4-0.7%14)==m=mmmm oo oo
(FTO548 M3-0.5%4)-mmnmmmmmmm oo oo

BRI Press FOOt HiNge -----m-mmmmmmmmm e e e e e

St 1

Hinged Type Presser FOOt -===-===mmmmmmmmmm oo

HIZE  S1de COVET mmmmmmmm s

WE4% Screw

£ ] 1 SRR

#EETE Pin

HIZE S1de COVET mmmmmmmm oo

IE&%R Screw

N e
o g 1 T
2 1T R ————

1854 Screw
1854 Screw
7] Knife

(SHO413 3/32"-56%4)mmnrmmmmemmmmeemmmmemmmmem e

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

i el e e e e e e N i S Rt NS T NS B N B e e e e I e e



1. CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539 B HZFE: (A)
CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539 Exclusive Parts (A)




1. CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539 B H 25T (A)
CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539 Exclusive Parts (A)

5k i
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200850101
2 2200850102
3 2200850103
4 2200850104
5 8MB03200606K
6 2200850106
7 8MB04280807K
8 2200850108
9 2200850109
10 2200850111
11 2200390111
12 2206110227
13 2206110228

CZ

Description

SR Stitch Plate SUppOIt -----mmnmmmmsmmmem oo
1538 Supplementary Slide COVer -------nnmmmmmmmmemomn oo

FHEEES Slide COVET =mmmmmmmmmm oo oo oot
THEARTES Front COVEr ~--mmmmmmmmmm oo

B85 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) ~nmmmwmmmmemmmmemmmeemmommemmmmem oo

BB WASHET mmmmm e e e e e

B2 5% Screw (CT021S M4-0.7#8) wnmmmemmmmemmmmemmmemm oo

##%E Cloth Plate -------
2 JEEY SUCHON PIPE —-nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmmmmmmseommmmmnaeaae

T ZH Suction Pipe SUPPOTt --=-=-mmmmmmmmmmm s
BEHE Frame Unit -------mmmmmmmmmm e

2R E Air Tube ---------

#hi Speed Controller

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

—_ e DD = D)



2.CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539/CT4785
ICT65858 1 Z(B) EXCLUSIVE PARTS(B)

—
N

@@ B




2.CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539/CT4785
/CT65858 1 ZE(B) EXCLUSIVE PARTS(B)

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 8MB03200606K
2 2200850202

3 2200850203

4 2200850204

5 8MNO03200300A
6 2210000534

7 2206110131

8 2200850208

9 90ST0308

10 2200850210

11 2200000247

12 8MB05321008K
13 8MB05323009B
14 2200850214

15 8MN04280400A
16 8MC04281407D
17 2200850217

18 2200850218

19 2200850219

20 8MB03200506K
21 2200850221

22 2200850222

23 221A0000563
24 SME03200606A
25 8MH04280400A
26 2200850226

27 2200850227

28 66800

29 2200850229

30 2200850230

31 90ER040

32 2200850232

33 2200850233

34 2200850234

35 22000001091
36 66802

37 2200850237

38 66800

39 2200001243

40 2100000403

41 2200850241

42 2206110148

C

Description

B HE

Amt .Req.

B2 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) =--nnxmremmsemmeamsemeemmemeaemmemceaceemces

FLZE Seal Plug

NTJEERTZE Bracket COVer ----mn-mmmmmmmmm oo
THET Bracket Cover Gasket ==-m-mmmmmmmmmmm s s
B8R Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) cmmmmmmmmooo oo
FESEBE COIIAr (8%13%6) <menmemeemeemeamememmemeemmemeameamemmemmemeemeameeennn = ]
N

fifi# Bushing -

TENIES Knock

P e

THES Bracket Cover Gasket --nm=nmnmmmmmmmmmm e oo
FLZE Seal Plug --m-m-mmmmmmmmm e e
B2% Screw (CT850212 MS-0.8%12) «wnmxemmemmemmeemmeameemeemeemmemeeemmne
B4 Screw (CT1024 MS-0.8%30) <nwmmemmeemmmemmemeemmeemmemmemmeemeemeemeen

NJJEE Lower

Knife Holder Bracket ---==-====mmmmmmmmmmm e

B285% Screw (CT0229 MA-0.7#4) wonmmmemmmmemmmeemmmmemmmmem oo
B25% Screw (CT0225 MA-0.7%14) wonmmmemmmmemmmeemmmeemmmmem oo e

iifi# Bushing -

T~JJ& Lower

Knife Holder ~=-====mmmmmmm oo oo e

FRAZFT GUIdE ==mmmmmmmmm e e e oo
B85 SCrEW (CTO525 M3-0.5%5) wemmemmemmemeemmemmememeemeemeemmememeememema-
BB GUIAE ~-mmmm e e e e
77 Upper Knife --nmmmmmmm e oo
TEALIRAH Collar ASI, ==-mmmmmm s e e e

244 Screw (C

T0235 M3-0.5%4.5) ~=-rnmmmemmmmmemmmmemmmeemmmeemmmeem oo

B85 Screw (CT1134 M4-0.7#4) wonmmmemmmemmmeemmmeemm oo -

[ JJEE Upper

knife Holder --=--mmmmmmmmm oo

T 77 Lower Knife -=nmnmmmmmmm e e

AR Oil Wick

2 1 S R ——
B2 I R ——
E JUATIEE E Ring (F4) -eneemmeemeemeemmemeameameemeemeemeemeemeemeemmemeameemeas
P S I S R ———
FEEEE Screwed Pin e-seemmeemme e e e
Lo L I S S ——

FLEE Plug --mmmmmmmm e e -

R Oil Wick

T T .

HER 01l Wick
FLZE Seal Plug
FLZE Seal Plug

Bl Upper Knife Shaft ---m-mmmmmmmmm e e oo
BB WASHET mmmmm e e e e e el

[\>}

— o= = DD = e e e e e e e e e e e e e e DD R e e e = = DD = = O = = D = = DN D == DD



3 BRI 132 A5 Press Foot, Needle Plate, Feed Dog

0. BRI AR R 1 55% 3, ST Am SR Y55
Press Foot Needle Plate
ey A1kl liE] 5% SR li] 55
Press foot Parts No. Thread plate Parts No.
40 5220PF39400 40 5220TP&5400
' (PFC39400) . (TPC85400)
48 5220PF39480 48 5220TP85480
i (PEC39480) ) (TPC85480)
56 5220PF39560 56 5220TP85561
i (PEC39560) ) (TPC85561)
6.4 5220PF39640 6.4 5220TP85641
' (PFC39640) . (TPC85641)




3 JBR LSRR AT

7ok i
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2210390129
N

3 -

4 5220FD85561
5 5220DF85561

Press Foot, Needle Plate, Feed Dog

# T

Description

FEFEIR Safety Plate Holder =--=-mnmmmmmmmmm oo oo

R Presser Foot ASM --

$F#< Throat Plate ---------

F3&AMEE Main Feed Dog
EI3&EAT S Diff. Feed Dog

M HE
Amt .Req.
1



4.TSO037 2R

13

(@]
—

A1



4. TS0037E {528

7ok E

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 4TS0030101

2 8SAT9180613A
3 4TS0060103

4 4TS5060104

5 4TS5060105

6 8SC48321708D
7 8SA48320409B
8 4TS0060108

9 4TS0060109

10 8WE50202210A
11 4TS0060111

12 4TS0060112

13 8SH56320500A

% T

Description

I SRt ~ o m o s oo
BEBR ST @W = o e s
FEWE RO CUP = m e e e e
[ Upper Thread Stand ROd =-=-===n=nmmmmmmmmmm oo
AT BIACKET ~ - mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo mm e m e mme
B S CIEW = mmm - m o m e e mamee
= N
THE Lover Thread Stand RO ~-----mommomomom oo
== N
IRIEEHE W OO SCIEW = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mm e mmmmm e m e
JBE Stand Base ==--=-=mnmmmmmmmm oo
FRENER StOp COIIET =nmmmmmmmmmmmm s mmm e
BB A SCIEW = mmm o m e e

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

DD /= L= = NN = = = N



4515 MULTI-FUNTION COMPUTERIZED FEEDING DEVICE




5.2 IEEE ISR BB B AEE  MULTI-FUNTION COMPUTERIZED FEEDING DEVICE
%

5k i it HAHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.

1 221A0290401 BB R EESEE COMPUTERIZED FEEDING DEVICE -----cccmmeee- 1



1. CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539 B H 25T (A)
CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539 Exclusive Parts (A)




1. CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539 B H 25T (A)
CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539 Exclusive Parts (A)

7k i
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200850101
2 2200850102
3 2200850103
4 2200850104
5 8MB03200606K
6 2200850106
7 8MB04280807K
8 2200850108
9 2200850109
10 2200850111
11 2200390111
12 2206110227
13 2206110228

% T

Description

SR Stitch Plate SUpPPOIt ------mmmmmmem oo
1538 Supplementary Slide COVer -------nmmmmmmmmmro oo

[iEE25 Slide Cover ------
Nl Front Cover ---

B85 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) ~nmwwrmmmmemmmmemmmemmmeemmmeemmmee oo

BB WASHET mmmmm e e e e

BE4% SCIEW (CTO21S MA4-0.758) <emvemmemmemmeemeemeemmemmemeameemeemmemmeenenee
FEARZE Cloth Plate =-m-mmmmmmm e e e e

&% Suction Pipe -----

T ZE Suction Pipe SUPPOTt --=-=-mmmmmmmmmmm s
BEHE Frame Unit -------mmmmmmmmm oo

Z2RE Air Tube ---------

B Speed Controller

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

—_ e DD = D)



2.CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539/CT4785
ICT65858 1 Z(B) EXCLUSIVE PARTS(B)

—
N

@@ B




2.CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539/CT4785
/CT65858 1 ZE(B) EXCLUSIVE PARTS(B)

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 8MB03200606K
2 2200850202

3 2200850203

4 2200850204

5 8MNO03200300A
6 2210000534

7 2206110131

8 2200850208

9 90ST0308

10 2200850210

11 2200000247

12 8MB05321008K
13 8MB05323009B
14 2200850214

15 8MN04280400A
16 8MC04281407D
17 2200850217

18 2200850218

19 2200850219

20 8MB03200506K
21 2200850221

22 2200850222

23 221A0000563
24 SME03200606A
25 8MH04280400A
26 2200850226

27 2200850227

28 66800

29 2200850229

30 2200850230

31 90ER040

32 2200850232

33 2200850233

34 2200850234

35 22000001091
36 66802

37 2200850237

38 66800

39 2200001243

40 2100000403

41 2200850241

42 2206110148

C

Description

B2 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) =--nnxsmremmsemmeamsemcamneamnamcamceamcanneas

FLZE Seal Plug

NJEERTZ Bracket COVer ----mnmmmmmmmmmm oo
1HES Bracket Cover Gasket ----mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
B8 5% Screw (CTO11S5 M3-0.5%3) cmmmmmmmm e e
FEITE B COMAr (8% 13%6) <mmemmemmmemmemmemmemeameemeemmemmeameemeameemeeameamemmes

FHEE SPIING ~mmmmmm e e e e e e
fifi# Bushing -

TENIES Knock

P mm e e

THES GaSKET = mmmm e e e e e

FLZE Seal Plug

#2854 Screw (CT0233 M5-0.8%10) ~-nmmmemmmmemmmeemmmmemmmmeemmmeemmmeemmeeeee
#2585 Screw (CT1024 M5-0.8%30) ~nmmmemmmmemmmmeemmmmemmmemmmeemmmeemeeeeee

NJJE Lower

Knife Holder Bracket --=--======mmmmmmmm oo

B285% Screw (CT0229 MA-0.7#4) wnmmemmmemmmeemmmeemmmeem oo
g N (O N1 L B —

BBl BUSHING ~m-mmm e e e e e e e e e

T~JJ& Lower

Knife Holder =---==-mmmmmmmm oo e oo oo

FRAVZ T GUIAE == mmmmm oo
B4 Screw (CTO525 MB3-0.5% ) —memmemmemmemeemeem oo eeeeemeee
BB GUIAE =-mmmmm e e e et
77 Upper Knife ---mnmmmmmmm oo
TEALERAR Collar ASm. —--mmmmmmmmmm oo
BZE% Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%4.5) wommmmemmemmemeom e oo
B Screw (CT1134 MA4-0.TH4) —wemmemmmemeemeem oo
77 Upper knife Holder ---=-=====smmmmmmmmm oo
N JJ Lower Knife ----mnmmmmmm oo

AR Oil Wick

= ) R

B2 I R R

EJZHIER E Ring (E4) ----mmmmm oo

SHFE Lever ----

FEEHE Screwed Pin --mmmmmmmm s e e

B L I R ——

FLEE Plug --m-mmmmmmm e e

R Oil Wick

T T

HER Oil Wick
fLZE€ Seal Plug
FLZE Seal Plug

il Upper Knife Shaft -=--nmmmm e e oo
BB WaASHET =mmmmmmm e e e

M HE
Amt .Req.

[\>}

— o= = DD = e e e e e e e e e e e e e e DD R e e e = = DD = = O = = D = = DN D == DD



S

3R B EIAHREYR(A) Metering Device Mechanism Components (A)




3IRFR B ELAHEAEYZR(A) Metering Device Mechanism Components (A)

7ok i EZI i HAHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2210390301 F 43 Roller Holder Bracket --=-=-=msmmmmmmmmmmmoooooooocceeee 1
2 SMMO06401510A 855 Screw (RPO307 M6-1%35)mnmmmmmmmmmmom e 3
3 2210390303 Ve Y728 Roller Holder =-----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s s 1
4 2210090304 B BUSHINE wonmmmememeemememeemememeeeememeeeemememeeeememeeeeememeeeememeeeemeee 2
5 8MN03200300A B8 5% Screw (CTO11S5 M3-0.5%3)-mmmmmmmmm oo 3
6 2210090306 PR Spring HOlder -----m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
7 8MN04280500C iE5% Screw (MTO616 M4-0.7%5)=m=mnmmmmmmmmmmmmco oo 10
8 2210090308 FHETIERE  StU —mmmmmmmmm oo m s oo 1
9 2210090309 BRI EE QPTG == mmmmmmm oo e oo o oo oo 1
10 2210090310 SRECHZME Adjusting NUt =---=--m=mmmmmmmmmoooo oo 1
11 2210090311 g >
12 2210090312 TEENEE R Tension ROIIEr ---m-mmmmmmmmmomdd oo 1
13 2210090313 1 1
14 2210090314 FERE Tape Guide(R) =-=--nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
15 2210090315 SERFHE Tape Guide Bar ----m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
16 2210090316 FE3ERE Tape Guide(LL) =---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s d e 1
17 2210090317 R IKFE Tape Guide Suppert Bar -------m-mommmmmmmmmm oo 1
18 8MN03200300A B2 %R Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)-mmmmmmmmmm oo 2
19 2210090319 T HE)E G Feeding ROIEr —=-m-mmmmmmmmmomd oo 1
20 2210090320 SERUERL Tape Guide Bar -----m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmd e 2
21 2210090321 SEAE Tape GUIdE ----mmmmmmmmmm s s oo oo 2
22 2210090322 [E] EHEFE Knob Screw Stud ------mmmmmmmmmmmcm e 1
23 2210000533 I T 1
24 2210090324 il Tension Link Shaft =----smmommomom oo 1
25 2210090325 FERHL T Press Release ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmoooo oo 1
26 8MB03200606K 18455 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) ==mnmmmmmmmmmmcmcm oo cd oo 2
27 2210090327 [RAS F StOPPET === === mmmmm e e oo oo 1
28 2210090328 BEAR SCIEW === === m s oo oo oo oo e 1
29 2100000223 e 7T = 1
30 2100000223 e 7T = 1
31 8MB04281007K B2 5 SCrew (CT1237 MA=0.7#10) -enememememeamememmemememcamememsamemecememeas 1
32 8SB44400807A B85 Screw (SHO309 11/64" -40%8) —<nvmemememememcamememmamememsememeceencaes 1
33 2200090333 e |
34 2200000228 FTE S Disk WasSher =-o-emmmmmommm oo 2
35 8MB04283809E B2 Stud (CT0227 MA4-0.7%38) wmememememememememememesseeseseseeceemememeces |
36 8MC04281207D BE5% Screw (CTO102 M4-0.7%12) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcm oo 2
37 2100000223 BB W aASNET o mmmm oo oo s 2
38 4TB0010101 HEL Tape HOLdEr -----mnmmmmmmmmmm s 1
39 2210600116 e |
40 4TB0010103 T 1
41 8MMO06402010A B8 5% Screw (SHO444 M6-1%20) =--mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s s 1



4 SRFRPATEE RSV ZR(B) Metering Device Mechanism Components (B)




4 SRFRPATEE RSV ZR(B) Metering Device Mechanism Components (B)

7ok Wk

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2210390401

2 2210390402

3 2210390403

4 90ERO080

5 2210390405

6 2210390406

7 8MH05320400A
8 2210090408

9 2210390409

10 2210390410

11 8MN06400800A
12 8SF36400606A
13 2210390413

14 90BB2547127
15 4RP0010225

16 4RP0010224

17 4RP0010223

18 2210390418

19 4RP0010221

20 2210090420

21 8MN06400800A
22 2210090422

23 2210090423

24 8MB03200606K
25 2210390425

26 2210390426

27 4RP0010323

28 2210390428

29 8MNO05320500E
30 2210390430

31 8MB04280807K
32 2210390432

33 2210390433

34 2210390434

35 90NB101313
36 2210390436

37 2210390437

38 2210390438

39 2100000223

40 SMMO04281007A
41 66480-11

% T

Description
#ih Roller Shaft -

FEREFEE POINLEr ~mmmmmm e e e e e e
EAREECONNECE PiN = m e e e e e e e e

B #1052 E Ring

BB WASHET =mmmmm e e e e el

il Shaft ---------

B2 4% Screw CT0523 MS-0.8%4) cmmmmmeeommmmmeeemmeeeeemmeeeeeeeeeee

#fi# Bushing ---

BE S ZR R Clutch LeVer ------mm-m oo

Fility Handwheel

BEE% Screw (CT0549 MO-1%8) ~mmmmmmmmmmm e
B Screw RPO21T /64" ~A0T) —womemmem e
DIE 1 . T
VEEREH K BeAring --------nmmmmmmmmmm oo
B BRVERE ClUtCh ROIIET <= mmmmmm o mmm e e
FEFE K E Clutch ROIIET BASE —-mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s e mmm oo
BHEE ClUtCh SPITNG ----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo m ot oot
L SR TN ClULCh PLALE <- o mmmm o e e e e

[=1=]

A g Clutch --

WEE Clutch Sleeve Collar ---mm-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BRAR Screw (CT0549 MO-1%8) --n-mmmmmmmmmmr oo
AAER Clutch SIEEVE =mmmmmmmmm e e e e e
FHEEIRAR AdJuSting SCIEW =--nmmmmmmmm s
IR Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) --nnmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo
IEBI T StOPPer ---mmm e
1B Upper Feed Roller EcCentric ---------nsmnsmmsmmsmmcm oo
&L Upper Feed Roller Regulator ---------nnmmmsmmmsmme oo
FHEEIERR AdJUSHNG SCrEW =-nmmmmmm s e
IR Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) -mmmmmmmmmmmsm e

PRME Nut --------

B4 Screw (CTS0215 MA-0,7#8) <-meemmemeemmmemmeameemmemmeameemmeemmeemcemee
FEER SPACET =-mmmm e e e e
BT Ball a-mmmmmmmm e
BB AR S CIEW mmmm e m e
ST Needle Bearing -----------=-m-msmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

#%& Bushing ---

#hE Washer ----

L I

#hE Washer ----

BEAR SCIEW ~mmmm e m e m e
5722 2 S

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

N O\ — = O DN — = = DD = e

—_
[\>}

e e e e e e e e SN S I = S T N B O T NS I



SN IR AR TEES

2. R il 511 5%

3. SHERSRSFR

A S X TEE Y12 Press Foot, Needle Plate, Feed Dog And Conservation Covers.

Press Foot
R £ R [E] 55
Press foot Parts No.
40 5220PF39400
' (PEC39400)
48 5220PF39480
' (PFC39480)
56 5220PF39560
‘ (PEC39560)
6.4 5220PF39640
' (PFC39640)

Needle Plate

ST it
Thread plate Parts No.

40 5220TP85400

' (TPC85400)

48 5220TP854%0

' (TPC85480)

56 5220TP85560

' (TPC85560)

6.4 5220TP85641

(TPC85641)




SRR 1A AT B R R TEZE 4132 Press Foot, Needle Plate, Feed Dog And Conservation Covers.

7ok i EZ HVHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2210390129 #3578 Safety Plate Holder --=-=-=-=nmmmmmmmmmmococo oo 1
7 amatab JEEHA Presser FOOt ASM = mmmmmmm e et 1
3 e 1A Throat PIate =-=--=-=-mmmmmm s s 1
4 5220FD85561 TIEA G Main Feed DOg -----=mmmmmmmm oo 1
5 5220DF85561 FISEATE Diff. Foed DO -<ncemsemsemeemeamemmemeemsemeameemeamemmemsemeemeeeemen 1
6 2210390120 TRIE SEAL —ommemmmemeeeememeemememeemememeemeeme e eeeememeem e eeememeemememe 1
7 2210390121 SEHARZE TS COVEL -mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo s o e 1
8 2210390122 FEZE COVEI  mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
9 2210390123 e — )
10 2210390124 BEAR SCIEW === o s oo oo e 2
11 2210390125 TREMIE Rubber CUSRION ==-=mmmmmmmmm oo 2
12 2210390126 BEAE LADE] comeemememememeeee e e emee e ee e 1
13 2210390127 BEAE LAD] comeememememem e eem e mee e 1
14 2210390139 JREMIE Rubber Cushion  =------mmmmommo ool 3



4.TSO037 2R

13

(@]
—

A1



4. TS0037E {528

7ok E

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 4TS0030101

2 8SAT9180613A
3 4TS0060103

4 4TS5060104

5 4TS5060105

6 8SC48321708D
7 8SA48320409B
8 4TS0060108

9 4TS0060109

10 8WE50202210A
11 4TS0060111

12 4TS0060112

13 8SH56320500A

% T

Description

I SRt ~ o m o s oo
BEBR ST @W = o e s
FEWE RO CUP = m e e e e
[ Upper Thread Stand ROd =-=-===n=nmmmmmmmmmm oo
AT BIACKET ~ - mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo mm e m e mme
B S CIEW = mmm - m o m e e mamee
= N
THE Lover Thread Stand RO ~-----mommomomom oo
== N
IRIEEHE W OO SCIEW = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mm e mmmmm e m e
JBE Stand Base ==--=-=mnmmmmmmmm oo
FRENER StOp COIIET =nmmmmmmmmmmmm s mmm e
BB A SCIEW = mmm o m e e

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

DD /= L= = NN = = = N



LR . BRI 272 Frame, Press Foot And Conservation Cover

3
2. Rl e 571 5%

Press Foot
BERISHE | EI%E
Press foot Parts No.
56 5221PF39560
' (PFF39560)
6.4 5221PF39640
' (PEF39640)




LAREE . BRI R
7ok Wk
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200390101
2 2210390129
L
4 2210390120
5 2210390123
6 2210390121
7 2210390122
8 2210390124
9 2210390125
10 2210390126
11 2210390127
12 2210390139

SR

ASZ Y.

# T

Description

Frame, Press Foot And Conservation Cover

U Frame Unit e-emmemmemem s oo el
FEHEIR Safety Plate Holder ------mmmmmmmmm e oo
JERIAl Presser FOOt ASM mmmnmmmm e oo e

A Seat -
1854 Screw

FERRFE B COVET mmmmmmmmm e e e e e e

#2 Cover
IEAR Screw

TREE Rubber CUShion ==---mmmmmmmm e oo

HE#K Label
HE#K Label

THEBIE Rubber Cushion  ----m-mmommmo oo

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

WO = = DD — = DD =



D IRFRAGHEE RS FR(A) Metering Device Mechanism Components (A)

S




IBRFREATHE IR MRSV R (A) Metering Device Mechanism Components (A)

7ok i EZI i HAHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2210390301 F 28 Roller Holder Bracket =-=-=-=nmmmmmmmmmmmmoo oo 1
2 EMMO06401510A s o A 3
3 2210390303 ViR Y728 Roller Holder =-----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s e 1
4 2210090304 B BUSHINE wovnmmemmeemememeemememeeeememeeeemememeeeememeeeemememeeeememeeeemeee ]
5 8MN03200300A B A SCIEW == mm oo oo oo oo e oo 3
6 2210090306 PR Spring Holder ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmdm oo 1
7 8MN04280500C BEH SCIOW nrmemmmememmmmemememememeeemememememetem e emeeeem e e e 10
8 2210090308 FHETIERE  StU mmmmmmmm o e e s oo 1
9 2210090309 N 0SS 1
10 2210090310 SRFLHEME  Adjusting NUE =------mmmmmmmmmm ool 1
11 2210090311 FETHEIRATEE AT —oeoemeeeememeeemeeeemeeemmememmememmemeemememmememememeemeees >
12 2210090312 TEENEEHR Tension ROIEr ---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
13 2210090313 2 D 1
14 2210090314 FERE Tape Guide (R) =--mnmmmmmmmmmmm s m oo 1
15 2210090315 SERFHE Tape Guide Bar ----m-m-mommmmmmmmmmm s 1
16 2210090316 JE3ERE Tape Guide (L) =---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo 1
17 2210090317 A IKFE Tape Guide Suppert Bar -------m-m-mmmmmmmmmm e 1
18 8MN03200300A e o O 2
19 2210090319 T HE)E Y Feeding ROIEr --mmmmmmmmo oo 1
20 2210090320 SEREERL Tape Guide Bar -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmoo oo 2
21 2210090321 SEAE Tape GUIAE ------mmmmmmmmmm s m s s oo oo 2
22 2210090322 [E] EHEFE Knob Screw Stud =----m-mmmmmmmmmmm s 1
23 2210000533 B BN ) 1
24 2210090324 il Tension Link Shaft =-----smmomomomomooo s 1
25 2210090325 FEIRFL T Press Release ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmoooo oo 1
26 8MB03200606K B A SCIEW == mm oo oo oo o e oo e 2
27 2210090327 Y T 0 ) 7 S 1
28 2210090328 S o A 1
29 2100000223 e 7T = 1
30 2100000223 e 7T = 1
31 8MB04281007K BB SCIEW === mmm o m s oo oo oo oo e e 1
3 8SB44400807A BEE SCIOW  —onmmmmmemememememmmemememememeeememe e em e e eme e ememeeeeeee- 1
33 2210090333 e |
34 2200000228 SEE B Conical Spring Washer -------ecemmmmomomom oo 2
35 8MB04283809E N ]
36 8MC04281207D 0 o0 /20 2
37 2100000223 B W ASNET o mmmm oo 2
38 4TB0000101 HEIL Tape HOLdEr ----nmnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
39 2210600116 e |
40 4TB0000103 T 1
41 EMMO06402010A B SCI@W === == oo oo e o oo oo o 1
42 2210390342 B BUSNING ~-mmmmm e s s e 1



3R EIAHREYR(B) Metering Device Mechanism Components (B)




RIRFR B ELAHEAEYZR(B) Metering Device Mechanism Components (B)

7ok Wk

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2210390401

2 2210390402

3 2210390403

4 90ERO080

5 2210390405

6 2210390406

7 8MH05320400A
8 2210090408

9 2210390409

10 2210390410

11 8MN06400800A
12 8SF36400606A
13 2210390413

14 90BB2547127
15 4RP0010225

16 4RP0010224

17 4RP0010223

18 2210390418

19 4RP0010221

20 2210090420

21 8MN06400800A
22 2210090422

23 2210090423

24 8MB03200606K
25 2210390425

26 2210390426

27 4RP0010323

28 2210390428

29 8MNO05320500E
30 2210390430

31 8MB04280807K
32 2210390432

33 2210390433

34 2210390434

35 90NB101313
36 2210390436

37 2210390437

% T

Description

fifi Roller Shaft --
FEREEARE Pointer

B0 03] 11 110 o R ——

EJZA1ER ERing

BB WASHETr  -mmm e e e e e

fifl Shaft ----------
W24 Screw ------
#fi#f Bushing ---

BEG BRI Clutch LeVer =---m-mommmmmmom s

Fifity Handwheel

BEAR SCIEW mmmmm e e
0 A ) 3

HE Rod ---------

VERREHA BEAring ------n--mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
Ry O] 1) ) o) )
VEFE K Clutch ROIIET BASE - mnmmmmmmmmmm e e e e e
BEASE ClIULCh SPIING == mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo m e
HIEL BRI BNANT ClIUtCh PlaAte —-nmmmmmmmmmmmm s mmm e oo

[=1=}

A gs Clutch ---

IR Clutch Sleeve Collar ----memmmmmmmmmm oo

%% Screw

IR Clutch SIEEVE =mnmmmmmmm e e e e e oo

FELiZ g% Adjusting Screw

B85 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) -enmmemmmemmmemmmemmmeemmmemmmemmmemmeemeemeee

1-#F Stopper -

W3 Upper Feed Roller ECCENtIiC ---mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s

¥E#h Upper Feed Roller Regulator
ELEE AL Adjusting Screw
B85 Screw ------
BN —

W54 Screw

f@E% Spacer -----

E A Ball

WES% Screw ------

EetHlAK Needle

& bushing ---
S Washer ----

Bearing -------m-mmmmmmm oo

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

O\ O\ — = O D = = DN e e e

—_
[\>}

— = e e e e e = DD e = = DD = LD = DO



4.TSO037 2R

13

(@]
—




4. TS0037E {528

7ok E

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 4TS0030101

2 8SAT9180613A
3 4TS0060103

4 4TS5060104

5 4TS5060105

6 8SC48321708D
7 8SA48320409B
8 4TS0060108

9 4TS0060109

10 8WE50202210A
11 4TS0060111

12 4TS0060112

13 8SH56320500A

% T

Description

I SRt ~ o m o s oo
BEBR ST @W = o e s
FEWE RO CUP = m e e e e
[ Upper Thread Stand ROd =-=-===n=nmmmmmmmmmm oo
AT BIACKET ~ - mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo mm e m e mme
B S CIEW = mmm - m o m e e mamee
= N
THE Lover Thread Stand RO ~-----mommomomom oo
== N
IRIEEHE W OO SCIEW = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mm e mmmmm e m e
JBE Stand Base ==--=-=mnmmmmmmmm oo
FRENER StOp COIIET =nmmmmmmmmmmmm s mmm e
BB A SCIEW = mmm o m e e

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

DD /= L= = NN = = = N



HZE4%1FParts List For Ring Of Knitted Elastic

GIE|

GG

INENZ




1T g i BE FH 2R %1 #Parts List For Ring Of Knitted Elastic

7k i
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200420101
2 2200420102
3 2200420103
4 2200420104
5 .
6 .
7 2200030103
S S
0 s

% T

Description

NEERTZ Front COVer =----=mmmmmmmm oo
BFEEZE DUSt COVEL =mmmmmmmmmm e e e e e oo e
THHAIZS Side COVEr ~mmmmmmmmmm oo
SR EE Needle Plate Seat ----=-m=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmdmcm oo
1K Needle Plate ------=mmmmmmmmmmm o s oo
JERJAl Press Foot (See List BElOW)-nmnmnmmmmmmmmm e oo

¥3iE Guide
Diff Feed Dog (See List Below)
Main Feed Dog (See List Below)

RIEAR
FEAR

5.5 15 Am 55155 Needle Plate

6. Il Mm% %1135 Press Foot

MR ST R R ET PR
Distance of Needle CT6542-0 | CT6542-1 Distance of Needle CT6542-0 | CT6542-1
56 5220TP42562 56 5220PF42561
' (TPC42562) ’ (PFC42561)
6.4 5220TP42642 6.4 5220PF42641
: (TPC42642) ’ (PFC42641)

8. EIE AR i fm e 511 £% Diff. Feed Dof

8. R B sm 9% 5113% Main Feed Dog

RIEATRE ST

Distance of Needle

CT6542-0 | CT6542-1

EATEA SR

Distance of Needle

CT6542-0 | CT6542-1

5.6

6.4

5220DF42562
(DFC42562)

56 5220FD42562
) (FDC42562)
6.4 5220FD42642

(FDC42642)

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

—_ e e e e e e



2 SR B R ZE 51| FParts List For Folder Set

5. TEEfR Edge Guide Type

Edge Guide Parts No.
TYPE
220FR0601
(C420205FD2)
220FR0701
(C420205FD3)

©

31

(®(C

42




2SR E B R R ZE A4 51| Parts List For Folder Set

Fy ok i . B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2200420201 EAEPE Folder SUPDOTt ====-mememmmemmmmemememmem e e e me e memem e e e enes 1
2 2200420202 7T BACKEL <memmemmmemeememeememeemeememe e e emee e e e e e emememeem 1
3 8MC04281407D BEE% Screw (CT0225 MA4-0.7#14) <neemeemeemmemeamemmemeemeemeemeamememeemeemes 2
4 8SB44400708A BES SOIOW wmmemeeoe e memeeeeeme oo e memeemeeme e ememeemeememeememeememeememeee )
O 1
6 8SD36400410C B SCIOW —nnmmmemmmmmmemememememeemememeemememeemem e eem e em oo ee e e 4
7 2200420207 eI e a1 ) 1
8 8SB44401207A B SCICW~nmmmmmmmemmemmemmemmeemsemsemmemmemeemeemeemmemeemeemsemeemmemeeeeneee 2
9 2200420209 FRFUELEL FOIACT (R ) <meemmeemmmemmemmemmmemmemmemmeemmeomeammeameemeemeancen 1
10 8MF85240907C HEA SCIEW —nrmmmmmmmmmmmmemmemmemeemememmemmemmemeemeemememmemmemeemeemeememeeee 2
11 2200420211 BB Edge Guide =-snenenmmcmmmame oo eenene e e e mnes 1
12 2200420212 HEAR Fixing Plate ---enememememeomee oo eeea e e s e e e 1
13 2200420213 HEHR Fixing Plate ---enememememeoeem oo e e ne e ee s e e 1
14 2200420214 S, STde GUIAE -wnneemmmemmmemeemmeemmmemeemeemmmemeeameemeemceameemeenmeameen 1
15 8SC44401208A BESE SCIEW <mmemmemmemmemmemeemeemmemmememeamsemeemmememeemsemsemnemeemeenen 4
16 2200420216 SRR STHE BAT —-nmeemmmemeemmeemmeemmemmemmeemmeemeemeemmeameemeeneeaneemeaneen 1
17 2200420217 FETETEA Anti-Shock Rubber ---momomm oo 1
18 2200420218 T 1
19 SMMO04281407A B85 Screw (FT1003 M4=0.7%14) c-emeemeemeamemmemmemeemeemeemememeemeemememeee 2
20 2200420220 e T 1
21 2200420221 g T 1
22 SMA06400510A BEIE Nt (CT0533 M6-1%5) <memmemmemeemeemeameamememeemeemeemeememememeemeas 2
23 SMA05320408A = 1
24 2200420224 e s 0o 2
25 SMMO04281007A B85 Screw (FT0203 M4=0.7%10) =-<neemeemeemeameamemmemmemmemeemeemeamememeee 2
26 2200420226 SEUGERE. BAL —eenmeemmmmeemmmemmeemmemeemmeemeemeemeeemeemeaneeameemeaneeeneannen 1
27 2200420227 ) LT 1
28 2200420228 ) 1 R R R RS R——_ 1
29 2200420229 B B SRR EL Alr CylINder ---m-m-mmmmmm oo 1
30 SMA06400510A =T 1
31 2200420231 TR BT Air Tube Fitting -------cmmmmmm e 2
32 2200420232 D 0 1
33 2200420233 S ot 1
34 2200420234 E JUHTER B-RING <ncemeemmeemmeemeemmemmeameemmemmeameemeemmeameemeemmeamemeen 2
35 2200420235 FEHEH ][] VIAVE o emmmmmmemmeemmmemeemeemmeemcemeemeameemeemmeemeemeencmen 1
*36 2200420236 28 Valve Holder ----=-memmmemmmeence oo ee e e e e e 1
*37 2200420237 FAMEI PR EE Bracket -----meeemmmcmemcmmeee e eeeeme e 1
38 §MMO06401510A B SCIW <nmmmeemmeemmmemeemmemmmemeemeemmmemeemeemmeemeemeameeameemeaneenen 1
*39 8WK45003210B RBBEHR WO0O0d SCrEW =-mmmememememe e e e e e e 4
40 2200420240 ZEGAAE AL TUDE <eneemmeemmmemmmameemmeemmeemeemmeemmeameemeemmeameemeemmeaneenes 2
41 2200420241 ZELGAE AL TUDE <eneemmeemmeemmmameemmmemmeemeemeemmeameemeemeemcemeemeaeenen 1
542 2000420242 FEPEH [ IAEL VALVE —-emmmemmmemmemmmemmmemmemeemmeamceomeemeemeemeemmeaneenea 1
543 0000420243 B BB LA SWATCH <-neemmmemeemmeemmmemmemmmemmeemeemeemmeameemeemmeaeememee 1

* 1 CT6542-0 FHFOR CT6542-0
## 1 CT6542-1 FIFOR CT6542-1



3 MEIR IR i AH Z 4% Z%Parts List For Roller Set

[\]
—_

DO
J@ﬂo
b

—_
) ’ @@m:}

£)

4
A\




3 MEIR IR i AH Z 4% Z%Parts List For Roller Set

7ok Wk EZI i HVHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2200420301 TEHRE Roller Seat ---m-mmnmmmmmm oo oo 1
2 EMMO06401010A s o A0 4
3 2200420303 FEEHR ROIIGE -eeenmnmmmmmmmmmemmmeememeeemecemmmecemeeememecemememememecee 3
4 2200420304 EHHEN Roller Shaft ----mmmmmmm el 3
5 8MA04280705A I 3
6 2200420306 TR ROLler Seat - -mmmmmmmmmmm s ool 1
7 2200420307 TR Roller Holder Arm. -=-=-=-mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
8 2200420308 BERR SUUC -enmrmmmmememems s s emmsem s s s s s em s e s e e e em e e e e e eeeeeen 1
9 2200420309 B EHL T LOCK LeVET ~mmmmmm s s 2
10 2200420310 e YY) = 4
11 8WK6000251C FREZHL WO SCIEW ~mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e 7
12 2200420312 O |
13 2200420313 Ve Roller Holder Arm. -=-=-=-mmmmmmmmmmmoo oo 1
14 2200420314 VG EF Roller Holder ATm. -=-=-=-mmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
15 2200420315 = o) ) 2
16 2200420316 SRETAE Holder Dar =-----=-mmmmmmmm s s oo 1
17 2200420317 [ EH T LoCK LeVer -=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
18 2200420318 VR ROLIET === mm o s oo 3
19 SMA10401407A B NUE wmmememememmemem e eeememeeme e e emem e emeemememm e 3
20 EMMO06401510A B SCI@W === o s oo oo oo 2
21 2200000910 FAPE] W aASN T ~-- o mm oo 4
22 8MA06400805A T 2
23 2200420323 R I8 /K ] RegUator =-----mmmmmmmmmm oo 1



FEAFY15%Parts List For Ring Of Knitted Elastic

H

5]
2

e i

INENZ




1T g i BE FH 2R %1 #Parts List For Ring Of Knitted Elastic

7k i
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200420101
2 2200420102
3 2200420103
4 2200420104
5 .
6 .
7 2200030103
S S
0 s

% T

Description

NEERTZ Front COVer =----=mmmmmmmm oo
BIEEZE DUSt COVEr =mmmmmmmmm s e e e e e e oo
THHAIZS Side COVEr ~mmmmmmmmmm oo
SR EE Needle Plate Seat ----=-m=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmdmcm oo
1K Needle Plate ------=mmmmmmmmmmm o s oo
JERJAl Press Foot (See List BElOW)=nn=nmnmmmmmmm s oo

¥3iE Guide
Diff Feed Dog (See List Below)
Main Feed Dog (See List Below)

RIEAT
FEAR

5.5 15 Am 55155 Needle Plate

6. Il Mm% %1135 Press Foot

MR ST R R ET PR
Distance of Needle CT6542-0 | CT6542-1 Distance of Needle CT6542-0 | CT6542-1
56 5220TP42562 56 5220PF42561
' (TPC42562) ’ (PFC42561)
6.4 5220TP42642 6.4 5220PF42641
: (TPC42642) ’ (PFC42641)

8. EIE AR i fm e 511 £% Diff. Feed Dof

8. R B sm 9% 5113% Main Feed Dog

RIEATRE ST

Distance of Needle

CT6542-0 | CT6542-1

EATEA SR

Distance of Needle

CT6542-0 | CT6542-1

5.6

6.4

5220DF42562
(DFC42562)

56 5220FD42562
) (FDC42562)
6.4 5220FD42642

(FDC42642)

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

—_ e e e e e e



2 SR E R A F A F1F Parts List For Folder Set

5. TE AT E A5 dge Guide Type
Edge Guide
TYPE Parts No.
S 220FR0601
(C420205FD2)
@ 220FR0701
(C420205FD3) )




2 SR E R A FA-F1 3 Parts List For Folder Set

Fy % i S B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2200420401 B Folder SUPPOIt -===m==mmmm s oo 1
2 8MMO04281207A 1855 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7#12) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmomco oo 2
3 2200420403 TEATER STOPDET ~-mm o m oo o 3
4 2200420404 TEATER STOPDET ~-mm o m oo 2
3 mememmeeemeee- T B Edge Guide (See Left page) -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
6 85SD36400410C B A SCIEW === == m oo o m oo o oo oo 4
7 2200420407 BB Folder (L) ---mnmnmmmmmmm e mm e e e 1
8 8SB44401207A N 3 A 2
9 2200420209 B SE A Folder (R ) =-mmmmmmmm e e e e 1
10 8MF85240907C HE AR SCIEW === mmm o m oo oo o oo oo 2
11 2200420211 i BB Edge GUide =----nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
12 2200420212 HEHL F iXing Plate =-=-=n=nmnmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
13 2200420213 HEHL F iXing PlAte =----mnmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
14 2200420214 S, S1HC GUIAE -enrnrmmmmmmememememememememememecememememe e memememememenes |
15 EMMO04280607A BB SCIEW === m oo s oo 2
16 2200420416 SRR STide GUIAE -cnenememmeecmememememememesecemememememaseeeeememememaceceecas 1
17 2200420217 FRMETEY Anti-Shock RUDDET <=mmmmm s s e 1
18 2200420418 2 [ 3§ LA 1
19 8MA06400510A BEHE NUL(CTOS33 M6-1%5) cnemmmeememememememmememememememe e ememememeeeemeeeee |
20 2200420420 FEUH JOTINT == mmmm e e o e e e e 1
21 2200420421 VR ROLIET === oo oo oo 1
22 8MMO04281207A BEER (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) mcmmmmm e 1
23 2200420423 BB R SPIINE = mmmmmmmmmm s oo s oo oo oo 1
24 8MA05320408A BEHE (CT1028 MS-0,8%4) woemmmmemmemememmememememem e e ememememeee e eeememee 1
25 2200420226 SRR BAT = mmmm e e oo 2
26 8SC44400400A 2 . A 5
27 2200420427 VB BE SIEAE = m o m e e e 1
28 2200420428 N ) 1
29 2200420429 HESBRE PUSh AT, oo sl 1
30 2200420430 BEUE  JOINT = mmmmmmmmmmm s e e e e 3
31 8MMO06401210A BE5% Screw (FT1103 M6O-1%12) <ommmmmmmmmmco e 1
32 EMMO06401010A BB SCIEW === mmm oo o m oo o oo oo 1
33 2200420433 == v, 1
34 8SK64181210A BB SCIEW === mmm oo oo o oo oo e 1
35 2200420435 HEEBR ClAM] -=-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e 1
36 2200420436 2 10 00 1
37 2200420437 JERPEER KNee Press ---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s s oo oo 1
38 2200420438 FJEE SUPPOTE === mm e m o oo o oo oo o oo 1
39 2200420439 B R SPPIING == - mm oo oo 1
40 2200420440 TETER COlLAT === mmm s s oo oo 2
41 2200420441 S SIHE GUIAE -enrmrmmmmmemememememe e mememememe e memememem e e eree |



3 MEIR IR i AH Z 4% Z%Parts List For Roller Set




3 MEIR IR i AH Z 4% Z%Parts List For Roller Set

7ok Wk EZI i HVHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 2200420301 TEHRE Roller Seat ---m-mmnmmmmmm oo oo 1
2 EMMO06401010A S o 8 4
3 2200420303 VBB ROIIGT -eenmnmmmmmmsemsemmmemmemecemesemmececemeeememecemememememecen 3
4 2200420304 EHHEN Roller Shaft ----mmmmmmm e 3
5 8MA04280705A I 3
6 2200420306 TR ROIler Seat ---mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
7 2200420307 TR Roller Holder Arm. -=-=-=mmmmmmmmmmmmmoococo oo 1
8 2200420308 BEHR SEUC -enmrmmmmmemmemsemesemmemems s s s sm s s e e e e e e eeee e e eeeenes 1
9 2200420309 B EHLT LOCK LeVET ~mmmmmmmmm s oo 2
10 2200420310 e 7T Y 4
11 8WK6000251C TREZHL WO SCIEW =mnmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e e e 7
12 2200420312 e |
13 2200420313 VG Roller Holder Arm. -=---mmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
14 2200420314 VG Roller Holder Arm. -=-=-mm-mmmmmmmmmmmd s mm oo 1
15 2200420315 = o) ) 2
16 2200420316 FRETAE Holder Dar =-----=-mmmmmmmmmm oo 1
17 2200420317 [ EH T LoCK LeVer -=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
18 2200420318 VR ROLIET === m s oo 3
19 SMA10401407A B NUE omemememmememeememeeemem e eemememeeme e e emem e emememmememees 3
20 220A0420320 HEIR VG AH Roller Set ASIM.-m-m-mmmmmmmmmm s s s s 1



1. CT6760 &L PUE FH F AR5
Parts List For CT6760 4-Needle Cylinder Type For Flat-Seaming / Flat-Lock

........................

14—
ek R $F#H  Distance Of Needles
Ret.No. Description 52 5.6 6.0 6.4
3 S 5221NC60520 5221NC60560 5221INC60600 5221INC60640
Needle Clamp
FHil
6 5221TP60520 5221TP60560 5221TP60600 5221TP60640
Needle Plate
9 B 5221PF60520 5221PF60560 5221PF60600 5221PF60640
Presser Foot
-
9-B Bis 5221PF6052A 5221PF6056A 5221PF6060A 5221PF6064A
Presser Foot Tongue




1. CT6760 &L PUE FH F AR5
Parts List For CT6760 4-Needle Cylinder Type For Flat-Seaming / Flat-Lock

5k
Ref. No.
1

— O O O O O 00~ L ~ W

Ykl Rk

Parts Number
2210600118
2210000716
8SC24560303B
66734-11
5220FD60560
5220DF60560

8SB24560405A
5221PF6056F
5220LL60560
5220NG60560
2210600123
66734-11-10
5220DG0023
221FR0O101
2210600122
2210600124
2200000248
2200000249

% T

Description

B Thread GUide -----=mmmmmmmm e
R Balance Weight ---mmmmmomm oo
$1%¥4 Needle Clamp (See Left Page) ---=-----m=mmmmmmmmmmmmmcceeeeeo
BEEH Srew (NTO723 3/32"-56%3)-memememememrmemememeeeemememememeeeememememee
$#} Needle (SCHMETZ Canu:34:22 1 NM: 75 #11) ---mcmmmmmmmmeceeeeee
$F#2 Needle Plate(See Left Page) ----------nmmmmmmmmmmmmmocooceeeoeo
%414 Main Feed Dog(See Left Page) ----------=mmmmmmmsmmmocomccceeee
EIi& 4 Diff Feed Dog(See Left Page) ----------===mzmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmeee
JERBAIAE Press Foot Set(See Left Page) --------mmmmmmmmmommoo
HE S SCIEW =mmmmmmmmmmmmm e e
BRI Press Foot Tongue(See Left Page) --------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmccmcacaaes
T4 Screw (SHO413 3/32"-56%4) =mmmmmmm e
EAR TR Presser FOot GUide ----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
TNAERRSH LOW LOODET =mmm oot oo et
%3881 28 Needle Guard (Rear) ---=--n-=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmm e
SHEE T Needle Thread Take-Up -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
i FI$T Spare Needle (1037 20) o mmm oo
SEATEERH Feed DOg ASM. === mmmmmmmmm e oo oo
B Folder Unit (Two-fold) (EXtra) ----=--=-==-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
S THIead GUIAE =-mm s m o m oo
B Thread GUide —-----mmmmmmmmm s
[ EEZE DUST COVETL mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo e oo

538 Guide

* =t i Custom-made Item

M=
Amt.Req.
1

e e e e e e e e e e e S L B =



2. 524 FHCT6760,CT9060,FT6760,FT6760-1 H
Thread Tension Mechanism Asm. For CT6760,CT9060,FT6760,ET6760-1 Use




2. 524 FHCT6760,CT9060,FT6760,FT6760-1 H
Thread Tension Mechanism Asm. For CT6760,CT9060,FT6760,ET6760-1 Use

7k
Ref. No.
1

O 00 1 ON Lt A~ WD

Yk
Parts Number
2100001121
2100001123
2200000303
2100041131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2200600210
2200000311
2200000312
2200600213
8MC04280807D
2100001122
2100001121A
22000003611
220A0600218

N

Description

ik SRR Tension Nut (Red ) (SHI121)-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
THEE Spring (Red ) (SHI123)-mmmmmmmmmmm e
FEE BUSRING ~mmmmmmm e e e oo
THEE Spring (Yellow ) (SHIT31)mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
FEEEIE SPIing S€at =----mmmmmmmmmmem el
T ) T
TR SIHEEEE Tension DiSC ---m-mmmmmmmmmmeme e oo
N )
FEER SPACEr =mmmmmm e e e e e
FZRRIEM Release Wedge -m--mmmmmmmmmm s oo
R Thread Guide ------m-mmmmmmmmmm s e
iR Thread Guide ------m-m=mmmmmmmm s e
R JIHEHIFAEE Tension Post SUPPOIt =---mmmmmmmmmmm oo
5% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7#8) <wermeemmeemmemeemmeemmeemeemeemmeemeemmeemeen
BB BUShING --mmmmmmm e e e
i JIEHEEMENE Tension Nut (Yellow ) (Sh1121)----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmemnannnes
BEFE SHUA ~mmmmmmm e e

FZ284H Thread Tension Set Asm.

HH=E
Amt.Req.

SO RN —m O — R TN S



3. 66708 #2242 Thread Stand 66708

52
%
PR
55

%
L

-3
555
5565

g{

X2

LY >

o
ORI
R
NIRRRIRIIN
R

N

gv
Z95%

J

%
%
%%
5
X

RN
S

%
2
555

x2S

s
,0’
%!

%%
55

X
555
&

&I

%
%
$ O
%

&

Q)

%
%%,

26
4
9%

o

N
Lo W
4
(XA
L

%R
X2

R
AR
R

%%

X

e
o‘g'

LY

X2

SR
%

X

%%

%4
%
%

21

b I

5
%
%9
%
%
%%

2
KX
%%

5 R
D o8
ALY

REIIRES
I~ RRINRY

19 30



3. 66708 #2242 Thread Stand 66708

ik YrkReR EZ A&
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 667051 FEME RO COVET = mmmm oo e e 1
2 667052 #E Upper Thread Stand Rod =-=-=-=======mmmmmmmmm oo 1
3 667053 25 0 10 0 1
4 667054 THFE Lower Thread Stand Rod -=-=-==m=nmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
5 667055 FIPE] W ASHET == m e m e el 2
6 667056 2= N 1
7 667057 S TE  BIACKET = o m o m s mdm el 1
8 667058 N A 3
9 667059 2= N 4
10 6670510 BB SCIEW  w o m oo e e 1
11 6670511 N |
12 6670512 BEUH BraCKet oo oo oo s 1
13 6670513 SR AR Thread GUide ----=-=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmemm e 1
14 6670514 $8% Spool Set for SHOO0S ==--mmmmmmmmmmmm s 6
15 6670515 FRAEHH SPOOL PiN =-mmmmmmm s s s e 6
16 6670516 TELHE Spool Retaining Lup =-=-=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 6
17 6670517 FBIETHR SEAL ~mmmmmmmmm e e 6
18 6670522 FRAE L Spool Set Bracket --------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
19 6670519 B Spring Washer -----mmmmmmmmmmm s 5
20 6670520 N 5
21 6670521 SEEREE Thread GUide ----=n=nm=mmmmmmmmmmmmm e e 1
22 6670522 RS RE Spool Set Bracket --------mmmmmmmmmmmmmo ool 1
23 6670523 g v O 780 4
24 6670524 BEAR SCIEW —mmmm e m s 4
25 6670525 TS Spring Washer —-------memmmmmmmooooo o 4
26 6670526 N A
27 6670527 FEAR SUPPOIt RO === mmmmmm oo e oo 1
28 6670528 N ok A 1
29 6670529 A |
30 6670530 ARKBEHR WO0Od SCIEW =mmmmmmmm o mmm e 1
31 6670521 SEAREE Thread GUide ----=-=nm=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1



1.CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535 B ZFE/F(A)
CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(A)




1.CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535 B H ZFE/F(A)
CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(A)

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200850101

2 2200850102

3 2200850103

4 2200850104

5 8MB03200606K
6 2200850106

7 8MB04280807K
8 2200850108

9 2200850109

10 2200850110

11 2200850111

12 2200850112

13 2206110227

14 2206110228

CZ

Description

SR EE Stitch Plate SUPPOIt -==-====mmmmmmm oo
W38 Supplementary Slide COVEr ==-==m=mmmmmmmmmmmmcmd oo
BHEEZE Slide COVEr-mmmmmmmmmmmm e oo
NHHETZS Front COVEr ---m=nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo mm oo oo
B8 5% Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) ==--mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo cccec oo
BB WASHET mmmmm e e e e
B2 5% Screw (CTO21S5 M4-0.7%8) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
FEARZE Cloth Plate =-m-mmmmem e e e oo
T JEVE SuCtion Pipe =eeemeeom e e ieiaee
SR SRR
T ZE Suction Pipe SUPPOTt --===-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
L 0 0 U= 2
LGRS AIL TUDE === m e s oo
B Speed CONtroller---m-nmmmmmmmmmmmo e

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

—_— e DD = DD



2. CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539/CT4785
/Ct6585H H1Z51(B) EXCLUSIVE PARTS(B)

—
N

@@ B




2.CT4629/CT4729/CT6229/CT6529/CT4639/CT4739/CT6239/CT6539/CT4785
/CT65858 1 ZE(B) EXCLUSIVE PARTS(B)

7ok i EZI i HAHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 8MB03200606K 1855 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) ==-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmco oo 2
2 2200850202 FLFE Seal Plug ---=nmnmmmmmmmm oo 2
3 2200850203 NIRRT ZS Bracket COVEr =--mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
4 2200850204 THE] Bracket Cover Gasket -----n=nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomodd oo 1
5 8MN03200300A B85% Screw (CTO11S5 M3-0.5%3) cmmmmmmmmm e 4
6 2210000534 [ EER Collar (8% 13%6) ==mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmdmdm s 2
7 2206110131 N 1
8 2200850208 HIHEH BUSHING ~mmmmmmmm s s 1
9 90ST0308 SR VA D 110 1) S 3
10 2200850210 THES Bracket Cover Gasket --=-=n=mmmmmmmmmmmmmoococdoc e 1
11 2200000247 FLFE SCAL PIUG wmememmemeememememememememeeemememememeeemeememememem e e eemememeen 1
12 8MC05321209D B85 Screw (CT850212 M5-0.8%12) -mememramememsemememsamemeamememeameceeca 3
13 8MB05323009B BE5% Screw (CT1024 MS-0.8%30) -nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
14 2200850214 NI Lower Knife Holder Bracket ---=-====m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmcccceeeoe 1
15 8MNO04280400A BE5% Screw (CT0229 M4 -0.7%4) <mmmmmmmmmm s 2
16 8MC04281407D BE5% Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7%14) <mmmmmmmmm oo 3
17 2200850217 BB BUSRING = mmmmmmm s 1
18 2200850218 N5 Lower Knife Holder =-=-=-mmmmmmmmmmmmms s 1
19 2200850219 BT 1 GUIA® ~mnmmememmememeeemmeeeeee e ememeeememeememeeeeemeee 1
20 8MB03200506K B854 Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5) cmmmmmmmmm oo 1
21 2200850221 T |
22 2200850222 7T Upper Knife =-m-mmmmmmmm s 1
23 221A0000563 ENLERAH COllar ASI. === mmmmmmmm oot 2
24 8ME03200606A 1855 Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%4.5) -mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
25 8MH04280400A B8 5% Screw (CT1134 MA-0.7%4) cmommmmmmm oo 1
26 2200850226 EJJEE Upper knife Holder =-=-===-mmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
27 2200850227 T 77 Lower KNife -=-m-mmmmmmmmmm oo o oo oo oo 1
28 66800 SHBE OFL WACK <-mmmmemmmemememememememememememem s e ememememem s e ememememeceas 1
29 2200850229 7 o 1
30 2200850230 SR L@ VeT mmmmmmmmmmm o s 1
31 90ER040 E JUAIEE E Ring (BA) -cenememememememememememeesss s s s s s s s es e e s e e 1
32 2200850232 SR L@ VeT ~mmmm o m o m 1
33 2200850233 FEEHE Screwed Pin -o-mmmmmmmm s 1
34 2200850234 g I 1
35 22000001091 T 1
36 66802 SEEFEE O] WACK <-eeeememememememememeccmememememacesecmcmememememecesecmcmememeceece 1
37 2200850237 Bl Feed Lift SRaft =-mn-mmmmmmmmmm s oo 1
38 66800 T T 1
39 2200001243 FLIE Seal PlUg --m--mmmmmmmm oo s o e 2
40 2100000403 FLIE Seal PlUg -----mmmmmmmm oo s oo s 1
41 2200850241 il Upper Knife Shaft -=-=--mmmmmmo oo 1
42 2206110148 FAPE W aASNET ~- oo mm s oo 1



3. CT4735/CT6535 ELHZEM: (B) CT4735/CT6535 Exclusive Parts (B)




3. CT4735/CT6535 ELHZEM: (B) CT4735/CT6535 Exclusive Parts (B)

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 8MB03200606K
2 8MB04280607A
3 2200850203

4 2200850204

5 8MNO03200300A
6 2210000534

7 2206110131

8 2200850208

9 90ST0308

10 2200850210

11 2200000247

12 8MC05321209D
13 8MB05323009B
14 2200850214

15 8MN04280400A
16 8MC04281407D
17 2200850217

18 2200850218

19 2200850219

20 8MB03200506K
21 2200850221

22 2200850222

23 221A0000563
24 SME03200606A
25 8MH04280400A
26 2200850226

27 2200850227

28 66800

29 2200850229

30 2200850230

31 90ER040

32 2200350232

33 2200350233

34 2200850234

35 2200350235

36 66802

37 2200850237

38 66800

39 2200001243

40 2100000403

41 2200850241

42 2200850242

43 8MN03200400C
44 2200350244

45 66806

46 2200350246

47 2200350247

48 8MN05320600C
49 2200350249

50 2200350250

% T

Description

B HE

Amt .Req.

B85 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) --mwnmrmmmemmomemmemmmmemmmemmememmem oo oees
#2155 Screw (CT350202 MA-0.756) —-wmmmrmmememmemmmmemmememmememmemeememeemeee
TJJEERTZE Bracket COVer ---mnmmmmmmmmmmm oo
THE Bracket Cover Gasket -----nmnmmmmmm oo
IR Screw (CTOL11S5 M3-0.5%3) <mnnmmmmmmmmm e
e RN el ) J
TR SPITNG ~mmmmmmmr oo

fih#l Bushing -

TENIFE Knock

P mm e

THES Bracket Cover Gasket ---m-=mmmmmmmmmm sl

FLZE Seal Plug

255 Screw (CT850212 M5-0.8%12) <nnemmremmmemmeemmnemnemnea e e
255 Screw (CT1024 M5-0.8%30) «nnremmremmmemmmemneemmeemee s cnecnecee

NJJFE Lower

Knife Holder Bracket ---------mmmmmmm oo

5% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7#4) «wnremmeemmmemneamea s s
5% Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7#14) «wnmremmmeemmmemnemmemee e e cneneace

fifi#l Bushing -

T~JJ& Lower

Knife Holder -----mmmmmmmm oo oo oo

FRAVZ T GUIAE == mmmmm o m o meeoeeeeoee
B4 Screw (CTO52S M3-0.5%8) wemmemmomememmemeemeem e
BB GUIAE =-mmmmm e s
77 Upper Knife --mnmmmmmmm oo
TEALERAR Collar ASIM. =mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
BZ4% Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%4.5) womemmemmemmemeem e
HZE% Screw (CT1134 MA4-0.TH4) —wemmemmememmemeem oo
77 Upper knife Holder ---=--====smmmmmmmmmm oo
N JJ Lower Knife ----mmmmmmmmmm s

iR Oil Wick

B PN m oo

SRR Lever ----

EJZHIER E Ring (E4) -----mmmmmm e

SHFE Lever ----

FEEHE Screwed Pin —--m-mmmmmmmmm oo

SHFE Lever ----

i@ Bushing -

R Oil Wick

] Foed Lift Shaft -----r--n-emsemmeemmee e s cne e

HER Oil Wick
fL2E€ Seal Plug
FLZE Seal Plug

ffi Upper Knife Shaft -----m--mmmmmmmm oo

SHFE Lever ----

BEAR Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4) =mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
FEETEE Screwed Pin --smcmmmmmmmmsm oo

iR Oil Wick

TEHE Adjusting Lever BoCK ----n--nnsmmmmmmmmm e
)% Upper Knife Adjusting Lever ----------sm-smmsmmmmmmsmmaoeooee
L e e (O K (2T DY T (5 S ————

HE Aphs

PN Spring Hanger --------mommmmmmmm oo

JEE Spring ---

[\>)

e et e i i e e i e e i S B e et i S B e e e i e e e e e e e B S = AN I e R S T N B e e O B e e O B e LY @ W i )



3. CT4735/CT6535 B HZEM: (B) CT4735/CT6535 Exclusive Parts (B)




3. CT4735/CT6535 ELHZEM: (B) CT4735/CT6535 Exclusive Parts (B)

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

51 8MB85240605A
52 2200350252

53 2200350253

54 2200350254

55 2200350255

56 2200350256

57 8MB04280506K
58 2200350258

59 2200350259

60 90ER025

61 2200350261

62 22000001091
63 2206110148

% T

Description

e (o L1107 T
N e
T

#8 Pin --------

TN Adjusting Lever Shaft Stop ---------mmmmmmmomomom e
T 10 1 1
B85% Screw (CT350257 M4-0.7%5) =mcmmmmmmmmm oo
P24 PUSHDULTON == mmmmmm e s e oo e

% Spring -

EJEHIEE B Ring (E2.5) -onemmemmmmemmmemmememmememmem oo
BN Upper Knift Drop Lever ------msmsmmmmmme oo

FLZE Plug ---

#hE Washer

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

— b e b e e e e e e



4. CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535 A ZEM: (C) CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535 Exclusive Parts (C)
2

15 28

H @

Q

S 1L >
< & 19 —

e X<
25 J %
S
S
25-1 13
29 257 )
25-4

25, R A AR AR A1) 2= 2. SFIRAR R &
Press Foot Needle Plate
Bt BE i 53 i
4.0 5222PF85400 4.0 5220TP85400
48 5222PF85480 48 5220TP85480
5.6 5222PF85560 5.6 5220TP85560
6.4 5222PF85640 6.4 5220TP85641




4. CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535 A ZEM: (C) CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535 Exclusive Parts (C)

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 8MHO04280400A
2 8MNO05320500E
3 2200850303

4 2200850304

5 8MNO03200300A
6 2200850306

7 8MB04280507K
8 2100000223

9 2200850309

10 2200850310

11 2200850311

12 8MB04280507K
13 8ME03200506A
14 2200850314

15 8MMO05320809A
16 2200850316

17 2200850317

18 2200850318

19 2200850319

20 2200850320

21 2200850321

22 e

23 5220FD85561
24 5220DF85561
25 e

25-1 8SB24560405A
25-2 5220PF0356M
25-3 5220PF0356G
25-4 5220PF0356D
25-5 5220PF8556E
25-6 5220PF8556F
25-7 5220PF8556B
25-8 5220PF0356K
25-9 5220PF0356]
26 2210390129

27 5220DG0010

28 8MN04280400A

% T

Description
5% Screw (CT1

) 7 S

B85 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) wmmmemmmmmemmmmemmmmemmmeem oo

[EE M Elastic T

ape Cuide Bracket -----===mmmmmmm oo

R T TR R —
B 4% Screw (CTO11S M3-0.5%3) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
SEEFEL (GUAE =nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo mmm oo mm e
B4 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) =-nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo s

#MH- Washer ----
[& %€ B Stop Plat
M Guide Plate

e __________________________________________________________________

BEHR SCIEW mmmm e

IE4% Screw (FTO

DT s

B255% Screw (CTO341 M3-0.5%4.5) wwmmmeommmmemmmmemmmeemmeeemmeeem e

EE Cuider Bar
1% Screw (CT1
[ EER Collar (6
J¥E Spring -----

145 MS5-0.8%8) -ememmmmmeemm e
)

[E 7 EE Fabric Presser Bracket -------mmmmmmmmm oo
B R Tl =T 5 10 4[] SRR
Y
JEFAM Fabric PreSser ----nmn-mnmmmmmmmmm e e

$1# Needle Plat

e __________________________________________________________________

FIRAET Main Feed DOg -----m-m-mmmmm oo
BRI Diff Feed DOg -----mmmmmmmmm oo
BBl Press FOOt —mmmmmmmm e e s e e oo
BZH Screw (SHOAT3 3/327-56%4) <wmemememememememeememememememeeeemememememenes
2 s
BEAR SCIEW = mmmmmmmm oo oo oo e oo oo oot
11\

HE A

P Spring -----

BEHR SCIEW =mmmmm e m e
BTFER GUIAE =mmmmmm e e e e
BEHR SCIEW mmmm e

SEEE Spring -----
IR Safety Pl

ate Holder —---==mmmmmm oo e o

IEAGEEAL Feed DOg ASM. ==nmmmmmmmm e oo
IZ#R Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) <-mnmmmmmmmm e

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_

DO = b= = = e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = DD = DD = L0 DD e e e



5. CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535/CT9085 B FHEZE(F: (C)

CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535/CT9085 Exclusive Parts (C)




5. CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535/CT9085 HHZEM: (C)
CT4785/CT6585/CT4735/CT6535/CT9085 Exclusive Parts (C)

5k i EZ A&
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
| 4TR00201011 BB ROLIGE —--ememmmmememmmmeme e e e cemm et e eme e em e emereee ]
2 4TR00201021 Y ]
3 90BB1026082 VEEREH A Ball BEATiNg ~---n-nmn-mmmmmmmmm oo s s oo oo 4
4 4TR0020104 EZUE I Elastic Tape Guide -----=-=n==mmmmmmmmmmeooooo oo 1
5 2200850416 28 HOldEr BraCKET = o mmm e om e 1
6 2200850421 SHEZEPHE Connecting BIOCK ==--mmmmmmmmmmmm s s 1
7 8MH04280400A 18554 Screw (CT1134 M4-0.754) cmmmmmmmmmm e 2
8 4TR0020108 [ EART LOCK LeVET ~-mmmmmmmm e mmm s s oo 2
9 66641 AT Spanner EMM  =--cmcmmmmm oo 1
10 4TR0020110 728K Holder Bracket Seat =-=n-nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcm oo 2
11 4TR0020111 0 Holder BIraCKEt «m-mmmmmm s mm e 1
12 8MA06400510A BZE N UL (CTO533) = m e e m e et 1
13 §MMO08502013A 12 45% Screw (CTO106 M8-1.25%20) =-nmmmmmmmmmm e mmmm e 1
14 2210000533 B WASHET —-enenmmeememmmmememmmmemememmememememememe et em e eme e ]
15 4TR0020115 SHEEEHE Connecting BIOCK ==-=-=mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
16 8MN06400600A 18554 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) =mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 3
17 8MB05321008K 18 4% Screw (CT0233 M5-0.8%10) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e emem e e 4
18 2270850418 SZBE S Blastic Tape Guide -----=-=n=nmmmmmmmmmmmmmcococooo oo 1
19 4TR0020119 e ]
20 2270850420 e |
21 4TR0020120 Vi Roller Holder AT =---nmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
22 4TR0020121 ViR Roller Holder AT =---nmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
23 2270850423 720 HOlder BIaCKet <= -mmmmmmmmmd o 1
24 8SC44400812A 18554 Screw (CLA50424 11/64"-40%8) = mmmmmm e e 3
25 4TR0020125 LY 76 = ) 2 )
20 8MH85240500A 1854 Screw (CT0923 M3.5-0.6%5) =mmmmmmmmm e 4
27 8WE37002400A R #L Wood Screw (CLA50427) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmcmm e e 4
28 4TR0020128 73 20 o [ 1
29 4TR0020129 1B PE Tension Roller Slider Stop --=-=-=-=n=n=mmmmmmmmmomoo oo 1
30 8SC44401008A 1855 Screw (SH1225 11/64"-40%10) =-nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
31 4TRO03A0131 VT ROILET ASM mmmmmmmmmm e e 1
32 4TR0O02A0131 VR ROILET ASM . mmmmmmmmmmm e 1
33 2200000910 FHFE] W aASHING ~mmmmm o m o m s 2
34 8§MB03200306A 5% Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3) = mmmmmmmmmm e e 3
35 4RP0010238 TEFEZE(E) Right Roller Stay =-----mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s 2
36 4RP0010237 TEFEZE(/E) Left Roller Stay -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
37 4RP0010236 TPV RE Supplementary ROLler ---=--mmmmmmmmmmoooooeeoe 2
38 §MC06400910E T8 5% Screw (C850405 M6-1%9) mmmmmmmmm e 2
39 2200000716 7 B 1 1) 2
40 2200850407 VEFEEE Supplementary Roller SUppOrt ==-=-=-=-=-=mmmmmmmooooooeoeoo 1
41 TR0O0O3 TRO03 $&EEE Em AL TRO03 Roller Set. =-----zmmmmmmmmmmmomcmcmccmccc 1
42 4TR0020101 e |
43 4TR0020102 e |
44 §WK45002900C AR #L Wood Screw (CLA50408) =mnmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
45 4TR0020103 i1l Lower Roller BUShing ~--------mmmmmmmmmmmmmoooooooeo 2
46 4TR002A0133 VAT A ROIIET ASTTL. <= m oo o e e 1



1.CTGHE I FE4:Special Parts for CTG

13

13. $#1}  Needle Plate

%H  Presser Foot

12, R

S| g
0.56
z | 8| 8
z | g &
H S| K S
o |
wvr | W
ol
==Y
D
& Bl el =
| vw| o
=S
—_4— =
@2
- gl
0.56
zZ | 8|8
g | 2| &
5|8
EPZZ
v | W
E 3
o
=
@ o
WWS/O
- O
B o~




1.CTGHE I FE4:Special Parts for CTG

7k i EZ HVHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 22000002438 [FFEEZS DUSt COVET =mmmmmmmmmmmmm s s oo oo oo oo 1

2 2201001702 7 I 1

3 2201001703 SEALE TEM Thread Guide Seat -----m-mmmmmmmmmm s om sl 1

4 2200000249 VB GUIAE wommmmemme e eeeeee oo |

5 2201001705 E |

6 2201001706 SRR HBEBY Guide BloCK =--mmmmmm e 1
7 5220FD00565 TIEAEG Main Feed DOg -----=-m-mmmmmmmmmm oo 1

8 5220DF00561 EISEA 5 Diff Feed DOg -----n=mmmmmmmmmmm s m oo 1
9 2201001709 SRR VE T Guide (R) =mmmmmmmm s m oo 1
10 2201001710 SR VE T Guide (F) --m-mmmmmmm s s 1
11 5220DG0024 SEAT PR Feed DOg fuck. ==m-mmmmmmmmmmm s s m el 1
12 ceeeeeeecceeneee- JARIAIAE Presser Foot (See List BEloOW) =--nsmmmmmmmmm s 1
13 ceeeeeeeccceeeee- $+H Needle Plate (See List BElOW) =---mnmmmmmmmmmmm ool 1
14 2201001715 Fiify Handle Wheel --=-==mmmmmmmmmm oo 1



CT4605-0-40M/RP

Elastic Tape Or Lace Attaching, Hemming,
Inserting.

(With Lower Metering Device & Rear Puller)
SETUEHTER(ATEIUERREREER)

CTL4645-0-56M/UCP-2

Inserting Pre-Closed Elastic Tape Into
Waists Of Tubular Goods.

(With Left Hand Knife, Pneumatic
Folder Slider & Chips Suction Pipe)
TR\

CT6585-0-56M/RP

Attaching Pre-Closed Flat Knit Elastic Band

Onto Waists Of Tubular Goods.

(With Right Knife, Rear Puller & Chips Suction Pipe)
BRI IR RIEFRSET

(BE)DERES, #eMRETEEE)

CT6542-0-56M/UCP-1

Tubular Knit Elastic Waist Band Attaching.
(Pneumatic Type)

RAASHEERRRTER (BT

CHING CHI MACHINE CO,, LTD
http://www kingtexsewing.com.tw

The spemﬂcaﬂons and / or appearences of the equipments described in
his catalogue are subject to change without further notice.
$ﬁﬁﬁi§mE!ﬁaﬂﬁjﬁ$ﬂﬁﬁﬁ¢mﬁﬁazﬂﬂﬁﬁN%ﬁhﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁ

C. RO BRAT



	1: Subclass
	2: CT6503-P1
	3: CT6503-P2
	4: CT6503-P3
	5: CT6503-P4
	6: CT6503-P5
	7: CT6503-P6
	8: CTL11-P1
	9: CTL11-P2
	10: CTL11-P3
	11: CTL11-P4
	12: CT6505-P1
	13: CT6505-P2
	14: CT6505-P3
	15: CT6505-P4
	16: CT6505-P5
	17: CT6505-P6
	18: CT6505-P7
	19: CT6505-P8
	20: CT6511-P1
	21: CT6511-P2
	22: CT6513-P1
	23: CT6513-P2
	24: CT6513-P3
	25: CT6513-P4
	26: CT6513-P5
	27: CT6513-P6
	28: CT6513-P7
	29: CT6513-P8
	30: CT6513-P9
	31: CT6513-P10
	32: CT6513-P11
	33: CT6513-P12
	34: CT6529-P1
	35: CT6529-P2
	36: CT6529-P3
	37: CT6529-P4
	38: CT6529-P5
	39: CT6529-P6
	40: CT6529-P7
	41: CT6529-P8
	42: CT6529-P9
	43: CT6529-P10
	44: CT6539-P1
	45: CT6539-P2
	46: CT6539-P3
	47: CT6539-P4
	48: CT6539-P5
	49: CT6539-P6
	50: CT6539-P7
	51: CT6539-P8
	52: CT6539-P9
	53: CT6539-P10
	54: CT6539-P11
	55: CT6539-P12
	56: CT6539-1-P1
	57: CT6539-1-P2
	58: CT6539-1-P3
	59: CT6539-1-P4
	60: CT6539-1-P5
	61: CT6539-1-P6
	62: CT6539-1-P7
	63: CT6539-1-P8
	64: CT6542-P1
	65: CT6542-P2
	66: CT6542-P3
	67: CT6542-P4
	68: CT6542-P5
	69: CT6542-P6
	70: CT6542-2-P1
	71: CT6542-2-P2
	72: CT6542-2-P3
	73: CT6542-2-P4
	74: CT6542-2-P5
	75: CT6542-2-P6
	76: CT6760-P1
	77: CT6760-P2
	78: CT6760-P3
	79: CT6760-P4
	80: CT6760-P5
	81: CT6760-P6
	82: CT6585-P1
	83: CT6585-P2
	84: CT6585-P3
	85: CT6585-P4
	86: CT6585-P5
	87: CT6585-P6
	88: CT6585-P7
	89: CT6585-P8
	90: CT6585-P9
	91: CT6585-P10
	92: CT6585-P11
	93: CT6585-P12
	94: CTG-P1
	95: CTG-P2
	96: back

